Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults

1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the right direction 27% 28% 25% 28% 23% 27% 29% 24% 36% 28%
Off on the wrong track 58% 59% 57% 48% 62% 59% 61% 65% 42% 49%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 24% 15% 13% 10% 11% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (701) (855) (225) (401) (574) (356) (1,055) (186) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Generally headed in the right direction 27% 51% 9% 20% 49% 5% 28% 25% 28%
Off on the wrong track 58% 29% 87% 66% 33% 91% 55% 66% 60%
Not sure 15% 20% 5% 14% 19% 4% 17% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (500) (357) (511) (553) (441) (743) (346) (271)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213 v
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Generally headed in the right direction 27% 33% 15% 25% 27% 26% 27%
Off on the wrong track 58% 52% 69% 61% 57% 60% 53%
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,556) (1,045) (511) (340) (1,216) (1,163) (393)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

2. President Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 18% 17% 19% 10% 12% 22% 28% 17% 27% 16%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 25% 25% 23% 26% 18% 20% 33% 30%
Approve 41% 39% 44% 35% 35% 48% 46% 37% 60% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 13% 27% 17% 10% 7% 13% 13% 23%
Strongly disapprove 38% 40% 35% 27% 40% 38% 45% 46% 15% 23%
Disapprove 53% 56% 48% 54% 57% 48% 52% 59% 28% 46%
Not sure 6% 5% % 11% 8% 4% 2% 4% 12% %
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,556) (700) (856) (225) (400) (574) (357) (1,055) (186) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Strongly approve 18% 39% 4% 11% 41% 3% 17% 17% 23%
Somewhat approve 23% 40% 5% 22% 41% 3% 25% 18% 25%
Approve 1% 79% 9% 33% 82% 6% 42% 35% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 13% 18% 11% 8% 17% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 38% 5% 7% 42% 5% 86% 33% 46% 41%
Disapprove 53% 18% 90% 60% 16% 94% 50% 62% 50%

Not sure 6% 3% 1% 7% 2% 1% 7% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,556) (500) (358) (511) (553) (440) (742) (346) (271)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Strongly approve 18% 25% 6% 13% 20% 20% 12%
Somewhat approve 23% 28% 15% 25% 23% 22% 27%
Approve 41% 53% 21% 38% 43% 42% 39%

Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 16% 20% 13% 13% 21%
Strongly disapprove 38% 28% 55% 37% 38% 41% 27%
Disapprove 53% 42% 71% 57% 51% 54% 48%

Not sure 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 3% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,556) (1,046) (510) (340) (1,216) (1,163) (393)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

3A. Biden Approval on Issues — Coronavirus
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 28% 26% 29% 17% 20% 34% 37% 25% 41% 27%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 16% 19% 16% 18% 13% 15% 18% 24%
Approve 45% 44% 45% 36% 36% 52% 50% 40% 59% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 17% 14% 7% 9% 11% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 34% 35% 33% 28% 37% 34% 37% 40% 17% 28%
Disapprove 45% 47% 44% 45% 51% 41% 46% 51% 30% 38%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 19% 12% 6% 3% 8% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (697) (857) (226) (400) (572) (356) (1,054) (186) (184)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 28% 54% 7% 20% 61% 3% 28% 25% 34%
Somewhat approve 17% 26% 8% 18% 23% 5% 18% 17% 17%
Approve 45% 80% 15% 38% 84% 8% 46% 42% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 7% 13% 13% 6% 12% 12% 12% 10%
Strongly disapprove 34% 5% 66% 38% 6% 75% 33% 39% 36%
Disapprove 45% 12% 79% 51% 12% 87% 45% 51% 46%
Not sure 10% 8% 6% 10% 5% 4% 10% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,554) (500) (357) (510) (553) (440) (741) (346) (270)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Strongly approve 28% 3% 9% 24% 29% 31% 19%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 11% 18% 17% 15% 24%
Approve 45% 57% 20% 42% 46% 46% 43%

Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 14% 11% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 34% 24% 53% 37% 34% 38% 24%
Disapprove 45% 35% 65% 51% 45% 48% 39%

Not sure 10% 8% 14% 8% 10% 7% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,554) (1,044) (510) (338) (1,216) (1,162) (392)
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- 20211213

December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults

3B. Biden Approval on Issues — The economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 18% 17% 19% 6% 12% 24% 27% 18% 26% 11%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 22% 24% 22% 21% 17% 15% 29% 40%
Approve 39% 38% 41% 30% 34% 45% 44% 33% 55% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 16% 10% 9% % 10% 15% 8%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 35% 27% 41% 38% 45% 47% 12% 25%
Disapprove 48% 52% 45% 43% 51% 47% 52% 57% 27% 33%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 27% 14% 7% 4% 10% 18% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (698) (856) (225) (399) (574) (356) (1,053) (186) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 18% 38% 4% 13% 43% 2% 17% 18% 25%
Somewhat approve 21% 36% 7% 18% 33% 3% 24% 15% 19%
Approve 39% 74% 11% 31% 76% 5% 41% 33% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 9% 14% 8% 5% 13% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 38% 4% 76% 44% 6% 87% 34% 46% 44%
Disapprove 48% 11% 85% 58% 14% 92% 47% 56% 52%
Not sure 12% 15% 4% 11% 10% 2% 13% 11% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (499) (357) (510) (551) (440) (742) (345) (271)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Strongly approve 18% 25% 5% 13% 19% 21% 9%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 16% 26% 20% 20% 25%
Approve 39% 49% 21% 39% 39% 41% 34%

Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 16%
Strongly disapprove 38% 30% 53% 42% 37% 42% 27%
Disapprove 48% 40% 63% 52% 47% 50% 43%

Not sure 12% 11% 15% 9% 14% 9% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,554) (1,044) (510) (337) (1,217) (1,160) (394)
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3C. Biden Approval on Issues — Foreign policy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 8% 12% 21% 22% 17% 23% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 20% 20% 19% 22% 20% 16% 28% 31%
Approve 36% 36% 36% 28% 31% 43% 42% 33% 51% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 9% 15% 11% 8% 8% 9% 7% 13%
Strongly disapprove 35% 38% 31% 21% 38% 37% 41% 43% 17% 19%
Disapprove 45% 50% 40% 36% 49% 45% 49% 52% 24% 32%
Not sure 19% 13% 23% 36% 21% 12% 8% 15% 24% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (699) (856) (226) (400) (572) (357) (1,055) (186) (184)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 16% 34% 4% 10% 39% 3% 15% 17% 19%
Somewhat approve 20% 34% 7% 19% 36% 3% 21% 16% 25%
Approve 36% 68% 11% 29% 75% 6% 36% 33% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 6% 12% 14% 6% 8% 11% 13% 7%
Strongly disapprove 35% 4% 71% 38% 5% 82% 31% 41% 41%
Disapprove 45% 10% 83% 52% 1% 90% 42% 54% 48%
Not sure 19% 22% 6% 18% 15% 4% 23% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (499) (357) (510) (553) (440) (741) (346) (271)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Strongly approve 16% 22% 5% 11% 18% 19% 8%
Somewhat approve 20% 24% 14% 21% 20% 20% 21%
Approve 36% 46% 19% 32% 38% 39% 29%

Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 12% 10% 8% 15%
Strongly disapprove 35% 28% 47% 34% 35% 38% 24%
Disapprove 45% 38% 57% 46% 45% 46% 39%

Not sure 19% 16% 23% 21% 18% 14% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,555) (1,045) (510) (338) (1,217) (1,163) (392)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

3D. Biden Approval on Issues — Race
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 17% 17% 18% 10% 14% 21% 23% 16% 29% 13%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 22% 23% 18% 23% 20% 18% 27% 29%
Approve 38% 37% 40% 33% 32% 44% 43% 34% 56% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 10% 15% 13% 9% 10% 11% 10% 16%
Strongly disapprove 33% 34% 31% 22% 34% 34% 40% 39% 15% 19%
Disapprove 44% 47% 41% 37% 47% 43% 50% 50% 25% 35%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 30% 21% 13% % 15% 19% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,552) (696) (856) (224) (399) (574) (355) (1,051) (186) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 17% 37% 5% 10% 38% 3% 17% 18% 20%
Somewhat approve 21% 34% 8% 21% 36% 5% 23% 16% 24%
Approve 38% 71% 13% 31% 74% 8% 40% 34% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 7% 14% 14% 8% 8% 12% 14% 7%
Strongly disapprove 33% 4% 63% 38% 5% 7% 28% 38% 39%
Disapprove 44% 11% 7% 52% 13% 85% 40% 52% 46%
Not sure 17% 18% 10% 17% 13% % 19% 14% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (498) (357) (508) (551) (438) (741) (345) (269)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Strongly approve 17% 23% 8% 15% 18% 20% 11%
Somewhat approve 21% 25% 15% 24% 20% 20% 24%
Approve 38% 48% 23% 39% 38% 40% 35%

Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 10% 15% 10% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 24% 48% 30% 33% 36% 22%
Disapprove 44% 36% 58% 45% 43% 46% 37%

Not sure 17% 17% 19% 16% 18% 14% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,552) (1,041) (511) (339) (1,213) (1,158) (394)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

3E. Biden Approval on Issues — Schools
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 16% 16% 17% 11% 13% 20% 21% 14% 30% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 22% 21% 18% 24% 20% 18% 26% 31%
Approve 37% 36% 39% 32% 31% 44% 41% 32% 56% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 20% 10% 10% 10% 12% 9% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 30% 21% 35% 33% 38% 39% 13% 19%
Disapprove 44% 47% 42% 41% 45% 43% 48% 51% 22% 34%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 27% 23% 14% 11% 17% 22% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (699) (854) (225) (400) (572) (356) (1,055) (186) (183)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 16% 34% 5% 10% 36% 3% 17% 17% 18%
Somewhat approve 21% 36% 6% 19% 37% 4% 24% 17% 22%
Approve 37% 70% 11% 29% 73% 7% 41% 34% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 7% 15% 15% 8% 11% 13% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 32% 3% 65% 36% 3% 7% 27% 38% 39%
Disapprove 44% 10% 80% 51% 11% 88% 40% 50% 50%
Not sure 18% 19% 8% 20% 16% 5% 19% 16% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (499) (358) (509) (552) (439) (741) (344) (271)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Strongly approve 16% 21% 8% 18% 16% 19% 10%
Somewhat approve 21% 25% 14% 21% 21% 20% 24%
Approve 37% 46% 22% 39% 37% 39% 34%

Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 24% 46% 33% 32% 36% 20%
Disapprove 44% 36% 59% 44% 44% 47% 35%

Not sure 18% 18% 19% 17% 19% 14% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (1,042) (511) (339) (1,214) (1,159) (394)




Yahoo! News Survey

- 20211213

December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults

3F. Biden Approval on Issues — Climate change
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 19% 18% 19% 11% 14% 23% 25% 17% 32% 20%
Somewhat approve 21% 19% 22% 18% 22% 21% 22% 19% 24% 23%
Approve 40% 37% 41% 29% 36% 44% 47% 36% 56% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 17% 13% 11% 11% 13% 9% 17%
Strongly disapprove 30% 36% 25% 21% 33% 32% 34% 38% 9% 20%
Disapprove 43% 49% 37% 38% 46% 43% 45% 51% 18% 37%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 34% 18% 13% 8% 14% 26% 21%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,553) (698) (855) (225) (399) (573) (356) (1,054) (185) (184)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 19% 40% 4% 12% 40% 3% 20% 18% 20%
Somewhat approve 21% 33% 9% 21% 36% 5% 20% 17% 25%
Approve 40% 73% 13% 33% 76% 8% 40% 35% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 9% 17% 15% 8% 12% 14% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 30% 3% 59% 35% 4% 72% 26% 37% 36%
Disapprove 43% 12% 76% 50% 12% 84% 40% 51% 47%
Not sure 18% 16% 10% 18% 11% 9% 20% 14% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (498) (357) (509) (550) (439) (741) (345) (271)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Strongly approve 19% 25% 7% 16% 20% 21% 14%
Somewhat approve 21% 24% 15% 20% 21% 21% 21%
Approve 40% 49% 22% 36% 41% 42% 35%

Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 11% 16% 12% 11% 16%
Strongly disapprove 30% 24% 43% 29% 31% 34% 19%
Disapprove 43% 37% 54% 45% 43% 45% 35%

Not sure 18% 14% 24% 20% 17% 13% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (1,043) (510) (338) (1,215) (1,159) (394)




Yahoo! News Survey
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December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults

3G. Biden Approval on Issues — The war in Afghanistan
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 15% 16% 14% 10% 11% 21% 17% 15% 24% 12%
Somewhat approve 18% 18% 18% 15% 18% 18% 19% 15% 27% 24%
Approve 33% 34% 32% 25% 29% 39% 36% 30% 51% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 34% 30% 40% 38% 45% 46% 18% 24%
Disapprove 50% 54% 47% 44% 52% 50% 55% 58% 28% 39%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 31% 19% 10% 9% 12% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (697) (856) (225) (400) (573) (355) (1,052) (186) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 15% 31% 4% 10% 33% 2% 15% 14% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 31% 5% 16% 32% 4% 18% 15% 19%
Approve 33% 62% 9% 26% 65% 6% 33% 29% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 10% 14% 14% 6% 13% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 38% 7% 74% 43% 7% 84% 34% 47% 43%
Disapprove 50% 19% 84% 57% 21% 90% 47% 58% 55%
Not sure 17% 19% 6% 17% 13% 3% 20% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,553) (499) (356) (510) (552) (438) (740) (346) (270)
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Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Strongly approve 15% 21% 5% 11% 16% 17% 9%
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 11% 19% 17% 18% 17%
Approve 33% 42% 16% 30% 33% 35% 26%

Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 11% 15% 11% 10% 17%
Strongly disapprove 38% 31% 53% 38% 38% 42% 27%
Disapprove 50% 44% 64% 53% 49% 52% 44%

Not sure 17% 15% 20% 17% 16% 12% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (1,043) (510) (338) (1,215) (1,160) (393)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

3H. Biden Approval on Issues — Dealing with Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Biden is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 12% 11% 13% 6% 9% 14% 17% 11% 21% 10%
Somewhat approve 22% 22% 23% 21% 18% 26% 22% 20% 30% 27%
Approve 34% 33% 36% 27% 27% 40% 39% 31% 51% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 16% 13% 16% 15% 14% 14% 14% 13% 16%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 31% 29% 36% 34% 37% 41% 16% 24%
Disapprove 49% 53% 44% 45% 51% 48% 51% 55% 29% 40%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 28% 21% 13% 9% 14% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (698) (854) (225) (397) (573) (357) (1,055) (184) (183)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 12% 25% 2% 8% 26% 2% 13% 11% 15%
Somewhat approve 22% 39% 8% 19% 43% 4% 23% 20% 26%
Approve 34% 64% 10% 27% 69% 6% 36% 31% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 6% 66% 38% 7% 74% 31% 42% 36%
Disapprove 49% 18% 81% 56% 19% 88% 46% 56% 49%
Not sure 17% 18% 9% 17% 12% % 19% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (498) (358) (507) (550) (440) (741) (343) (271)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Strongly approve 12% 16% 4% 9% 13% 13% 9%
Somewhat approve 22% 27% 13% 23% 22% 24% 16%
Approve 34% 43% 17% 32% 35% 37% 25%

Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 13% 15% 14% 13% 19%
Strongly disapprove 34% 26% 48% 36% 33% 37% 25%
Disapprove 49% 41% 61% 51% 47% 50% 44%

Not sure 17% 15% 21% 17% 18% 13% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (1,041) (511) (336) (1,216) (1,159) (393)
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4. Approve of Congress

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 13% 11% 16% 17% 14% 12% 11% 11% 20% 20%
Disapprove 60% 67% 53% 42% 55% 67% 72% 67% 47% 41%
Not sure 27% 22% 31% 41% 31% 20% 16% 22% 32% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (700) (857) (226) (400) (574) (357) (1,057) (186) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Approve 13% 26% 6% 9% 21% 4% 16% 12% 14%
Disapprove 60% 45% 76% 67% 57% 82% 52% 70% 69%
Not sure 27% 29% 18% 24% 22% 14% 32% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,557) (500) (358) (511) (552) (441) (743) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Approve 13% 15% 10% 20% 11% 13% 13%
Disapprove 60% 60% 60% 51% 63% 65% 45%
Not sure 27% 25% 30% 29% 26% 21% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,557) (1,045) (512) (339) (1,218) (1,163) (394)
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5. Generic Congressional vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party candidate 39% 36% 41% 34% 33% 44% 43% 33% 61% 42%
The Republican Party candidate 31% 34% 28% 21% 33% 32% 39% 40% 12% 16%
Other 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 19% 11% 9% 9% 10% 10% 18%
| would not vote 15% 14% 15% 24% 19% 10% 8% 13% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (701) (856) (226) (401) (574) (356) (1,057) (185) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The Democratic Party candidate 39% 90% 5% 25% 87% 2% 38% 3% 41%
The Republican Party candidate 31% 1% 87% 25% 3% 81% 26% 42% 39%
Other 3% 0% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Not sure 12% 5% 5% 22% 8% 11% 12% 12% 9%
| would not vote 15% 4% 2% 23% 1% 3% 21% % 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,557) (500) (358) (510) (553) (441) (743) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
The Democratic Party candidate 39% 51% 16% 31% 41% 44% 23%
The Republican Party candidate 31% 26% 41% 34% 31% 35% 19%
Other 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 15% 11% 11% 13%
| would not vote 15% 10% 24% 17% 14% 5% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,557) (1,046) (511) (340) (1,217) (1,164) (393)
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6. Worried about COVID-19
How worried are you about COVID-19?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 19% 16% 21% 24% 21% 15% 15% 15% 23% 29%
Somewhat worried 40% 38% 42% 40% 34% 43% 44% 39% 46% 38%
Worried 59% 54% 63% 64% 55% 58% 59% 54% 69% 67%
Not very worried 24% 24% 25% 21% 23% 25% 28% 26% 17% 23%
Not worried at all 17% 22% 12% 16% 21% 17% 12% 19% 13% 11%
Not worried 41% 46% 37% 37% 44% 42% 40% 45% 30% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,555) (699) (856) (225) (401) (573) (356) (1,054) (186) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 19% 26% 12% 14% 26% 10% 21% 15% 14%
Somewhat worried 40% 52% 29% 39% 55% 21% 39% 41% 44%
Worried 59% 78% 41% 53% 81% 31% 60% 56% 58%
Not very worried 24% 18% 31% 27% 15% 35% 25% 27% 21%
Not worried at all 17% 4% 28% 20% 4% 34% 15% 17% 20%
Not worried 41% 22% 59% 47% 19% 69% 40% 44% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,555) (500) (358) (508) (552) (440) (743) (346) (270)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Very worried 19% 21% 14% 17% 19% 19% 18%
Somewhat worried 40% 45% 31% 39% 41% 39% 43%
Worried 59% 66% 45% 56% 60% 58% 61%

Not very worried 24% 24% 26% 27% 24% 24% 25%
Not worried at all 17% 10% 30% 17% 17% 18% 14%
Not worried 41% 34% 56% 44% 41% 42% 39%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,555) (1,044) (511) (340) (1,215) (1,162) (393)
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7. Received Any Shots
Which statement describes you best?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

| have received at least ONE shot of

ANY manufacturer’'s COVID-19

vaccine 69% 69% 69% 55% 61% 74% 85% 69% 66% 76%
| have NOT received ANY shots of

ANY manufacturer's COVID-19

vaccine 31% 31% 31% 45% 39% 26% 15% 31% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (701) (857) (226) (401) (574) (357) (1,057) (186) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

| have received at least ONE shot of

ANY manufacturer’'s COVID-19

vaccine 69% 87% 59% 64% 93% 60% 62% 72% 83%
| have NOT received ANY shots of

ANY manufacturer’'s COVID-19

vaccine 31% 13% 41% 36% 7% 40% 38% 28% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (500) (358) (511) (553) (441) (744) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

| have received at least ONE shot of

ANY manufacturer’s COVID-19
vaccine 69% 100% 11% 57% 73% 73% 57%

| have NOT received ANY shots of

ANY manufacturer's COVID-19
vaccine 31% 0% 89% 43% 27% 27% 43%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (1,046) (512) (340) (1,218) (1,164) (394)
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8. Number of Shots
Which statement describes you best?

Asked of those who have received at least one shot
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
| have received only ONE shot 10% 9% 11% 12% 15% 11% 4% 9% 13% 13%
| have received only TWO shots 48% 50% 45% 72% 56% 45% 28% 42% 48% 66%
| have received at least THREE shots 42% 41% 44% 16% 28% 44% 68% 49% 38% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,089) (487) (602) (118) (238) (428) (305) (728) (129) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
| have received only ONE shot 10% 8% 13% 12% 5% 14% 12% 9% 9%
| have received only TWO shots 48% 44% 45% 49% 38% 49% 53% 45% 39%
| have received at least THREE shots 42% 48% 42% 39% 57% 3% 35% 45% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,089) (440) (223) (326) (511) (276) (463) (249) (233)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
| have received only ONE shot 10% 5% 100% 16% 9% 9% 15%
| have received only TWO shots 48% 50% 0% 59% 45% 46% 54%
| have received at least THREE shots 42% 45% 0% 25% 46% 45% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,089) (1,046) (43) (201) (888) (875) (214)
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9. First Dose Manufacturer
Which vaccine did you get for your FIRST shot?

Asked of those who have received at least one shot

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Pfizer-BioNtech 50% 48% 52% 54% 52% 49% 46% 48% 47% 58%
Moderna 38% 41% 36% 28% 34% 41% 46% 41% 44% 26%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3%
Johnson & Johnson 8% 7% 9% 10% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6% 5%
Don’t remember 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,089) (487) (602) (118) (238) (428) (305) (728) (129) (144)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Pfizer-BioNtech 50% 50% 51% 50% 49% 51% 49% 50% 51%
Moderna 38% 41% 39% 37% 43% 38% 39% 40% 40%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Johnson & Johnson 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7%
Don’t remember 3% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 4% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,089) (440) (223) (326) (511) (276) (463) (249) (233)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Pfizer-BioNtech 50% 50% 43% 49% 50% 49% 55%
Moderna 38% 39% 27% 37% 39% 41% 28%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Johnson & Johnson 8% 9% 0% 7% 8% 8% %
Don'’t remember 3% 1% 31% 4% 2% 1% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,089) (1,046) (43) (201) (888) (875) (214)
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10. Second Dose Manufacturer
Which vaccine did you get for your SECOND shot?

Asked of those who have received at least two shots

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Pfizer-BioNtech 52% 49% 55% 54% 57% 52% 48% 50% 50% 61%
Moderna 43% 45% 40% 33% 35% 46% 50% 45% 45% 33%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Johnson & Johnson 3% 3% 2% 8% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Don’t remember 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (446) (544) (106) (207) (384) (293) (665) (112) (132)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Pfizer-BioNtech 52% 50% 54% 54% 50% 57% 52% 52% 53%
Moderna 43% 43% 44% 41% 46% 42% 43% 43% 45%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Johnson & Johnson 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Don’t remember 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (990) (412) (194) (293) (488) (237) (415) (227) (216)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Pfizer-BioNtech 52% 52% * 51% 53% 51% 57%
Moderna 43% 43% * 41% 43% 45% 33%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 1% 1% * 5% 0% 1% 1%
Johnson & Johnson 3% 3% * 3% 3% 3% 3%
Don’t remember 1% 1% * 0% 2% 0% 6%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (990) (990) (0) (176) (814) (801) (189)
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11. Third Dose Manufacturer
Which vaccine did you get for your THIRD shot, or booster shot?
Asked of those who have received at least three shots

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Pfizer-BioNtech 52% 51% 53% * 63% 53% 48% 51% 48% 64%
Moderna 43% 45% 42% * 31% 43% 49% 45% 46% 27%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 0% 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Johnson & Johnson 2% 1% 3% * 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 9%
Don’t remember 3% 3% 2% * 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (485) (216) (269) (1) (66) (191) (207) (354) (54) (38)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Pfizer-BioNtech 52% 52% 59% 49% 52% 60% 48% 52% 57%
Moderna 43% 47% 36% 43% 46% 36% 44% 48% 39%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Johnson & Johnson 2% 0% 0% 5% 2% 0% 3% 0% 2%
Don’t remember 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 0% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (485) (226) (89) (137) (296) (99) (182) (117) (120)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Pfizer-BioNtech 52% 52% * 57% 52% 53% 51%
Moderna 43% 43% * 39% 44% 44% 39%
Oxford-AstraZeneca 0% 0% * 0% 0% 0% 0%
Johnson & Johnson 2% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 2%
Don’t remember 3% 3% * 2% 3% 2% 8%
Totals 100% 100% * 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (485) (485) (0) (57) (428) (412) (73)
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12. Get Booster
Would you get a booster shot if it were available to you?
Asked of those who have been vaccinated for COVID-19

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 55% 55% 56% 59% 50% 58% 52% 52% 68% 57%
No 17% 21% 13% 16% 20% 14% 21% 18% % 20%
Not sure 28% 24% 31% 25% 29% 28% 28% 30% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (528) (235) (293) (80) (148) (213) (87) (324) (63) (96)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 55% 73% 38% 48% 82% 30% 60% 55% 52%
No 17% % 25% 24% 5% 33% 14% 20% 18%
Not sure 28% 19% 38% 28% 13% 37% 26% 25% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (528) (181) (117) (168) (185) (161) (248) (117) (98)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 55% 55% * 54% 56% 55% 56%
No 17% 17% * 23% 15% 18% 15%
Not sure 28% 28% * 23% 29% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (528) (528) (0) (124) (404) (403) (125)
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13. Booster Status - Recoded
Would you get a booster shot if it were available to you?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Already received booster 31% 31% 32% 13% 18% 34% 60% 36% 27% 17%
Yes 19% 19% 18% 22% 18% 21% 12% 16% 23% 29%
No 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 2% 10%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 10% 7% 9% 8% 12%
Not yet fully vaccinated 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6% 8%
Not vaccinated at all 31% 31% 31% 45% 39% 26% 15% 31% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (701) (857) (226) (401) (574) (357) (1,057) (186) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Already received booster 31% 46% 26% 26% 57% 23% 23% 35% 46%
Yes 19% 27% 11% 16% 28% 10% 21% 19% 18%
No 6% 3% 7% 8% 2% 11% 5% 7% 6%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 10% 5% 13% 9% 8% 10%
Not yet fully vaccinated 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Not vaccinated at all 31% 13% 41% 36% 7% 40% 38% 28% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,558) (500) (358) (511) (553) (441) (744) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Already received booster 31% 48% 0% 16% 36% 36% 19%
Yes 19% 29% 0% 19% 19% 19% 19%
No 6% 9% 0% 8% 5% 6% 5%
Not sure 9% 14% 0% 8% 10% 9% 10%
Not yet fully vaccinated 4% 0% 11% 7% 3% 3% 6%
Not vaccinated at alll 31% 0% 89% 43% 27% 27% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 102%

Unweighted N (1,558) (1,046) (512) (340) (1,218) (1,164) (394)
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14. Worst Behind Us

Which comes closest to your view of the COVID-19 pandemic:

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is
already behind us 38% 42% 35% 34% 38% 39% 42% 45% 19% 32%
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is still
yet to come 25% 24% 25% 30% 25% 25% 19% 19% 43% 32%
Not sure 37% 35% 39% 37% 38% 36% 38% 36% 39% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,557) (701) (856) (225) (401) (574) (357) (1,057) (186) (184)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is
already behind us 38% 28% 53% 41% 27% 64% 31% 48% 51%
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is still
yet to come 25% 29% 22% 21% 27% 15% 31% 18% 19%
Not sure 37% 43% 25% 37% 46% 21% 38% 34% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (499) (358) (511) (553) (441) (743) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

The worst of the U.S. pandemic is

already behind us 38% 36% 42% 40% 38% 42% 28%
The worst of the U.S. pandemic is still

yet to come 25% 25% 24% 29% 23% 23% 29%
Not sure 3% 39% 34% 30% 39% 35% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,557) (1,046) (511) (340) (1,217) (1,163) (394)
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15. Pandemic Over in the U.S.
Is the COVID-19 pandemic over in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 17% 20% 14% 11% 22% 16% 17% 19% 8% 13%
No 70% 67% 74% 72% 63% 73% 73% 69% 76% 72%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 17% 15% 11% 10% 11% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (698) (857) (223) (401) (574) (357) (1,054) (186) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 17% 6% 28% 20% 4% 37% 13% 21% 23%
No 70% 87% 58% 67% 91% 48% 74% 68% 69%
Not sure 13% 7% 14% 13% 5% 15% 13% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (500) (358) (508) (553) (441) (741) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 17% 12% 27% 19% 16% 19% 10%
No 70% 79% 54% 65% 72% 69% 73%
Not sure 13% 10% 19% 16% 12% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,555) (1,046) (509) (340) (1,215) (1,164) (391)
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16. Pandemic Over Personally
Regardless of whether the U.S. pandemic is over for others, do you consider it to be over as it pertains to your own life?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 28% 31% 26% 20% 36% 27% 30% 32% 18% 21%
No 54% 54% 55% 61% 46% 58% 53% 51% 67% 58%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 19% 19% 15% 17% 17% 15% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,548) (694) (854) (219) (401) (572) (356) (1,047) (186) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 28% 15% 45% 31% 10% 56% 25% 34% 32%
No 54% 70% 40% 54% 76% 31% 57% 50% 57%
Not sure 17% 15% 15% 15% 14% 13% 18% 16% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,548) (499) (358) (502) (552) (441) (736) (346) (270)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 28% 22% 41% 35% 26% 32% 19%
No 54% 62% 39% 47% 56% 54% 56%
Not sure 17% 16% 20% 18% 17% 15% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (1,043) (505) (340) (1,208) (1,162) (386)
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17. Personal worry about COVID-19

Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are you personally about experiencing COVID-19?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 16% 13% 19% 20% 18% 14% 12% 14% 23% 22%
Somewhat worried 37% 37% 37% 36% 34% 39% 39% 35% 44% 40%
Worried 53% 50% 56% 56% 52% 53% 51% 49% 67% 62%
Not too worried 29% 28% 30% 27% 25% 30% 36% 32% 22% 25%
Not worried at all 17% 21% 14% 16% 23% 17% 13% 20% 11% 14%
Not worried 46% 49% 44% 43% 48% 47% 49% 52% 33% 39%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,555) (700) (855) (225) (401) (573) (356) (1,055) (185) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 16% 22% 10% 14% 22% 8% 19% 12% 13%
Somewhat worried 37% 49% 27% 34% 51% 20% 39% 38% 34%
Worried 53% 71% 37% 48% 73% 28% 58% 50% 47%
Not too worried 29% 24% 34% 31% 24% 37% 27% 30% 34%
Not worried at all 17% 5% 28% 21% 3% 35% 16% 20% 19%
Not worried 46% 29% 62% 52% 27% 72% 43% 50% 53%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (500) (357) (510) (552) (439) (742) (346) (270)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Very worried 16% 17% 14% 16% 16% 16% 17%
Somewhat worried 37% 43% 26% 34% 38% 37% 39%
Worried 53% 60% 40% 50% 54% 53% 56%

Not too worried 29% 29% 30% 32% 28% 30% 28%
Not worried at all 17% 11% 29% 19% 17% 18% 16%
Not worried 46% 40% 59% 51% 45% 48% 44%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,555) (1,046) (509) (339) (1,216) (1,161) (394)
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18. Threat Posed by COVID: Personally

How much of a threat does COVID-19 pose to you right now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A big threat 11% 9% 13% 14% 11% 11% % 9% 20% 12%
Some threat 33% 35% 32% 35% 35% 32% 31% 30% 38% 41%
Big / Some threat 44% 44% 45% 49% 46% 43% 38% 39% 58% 53%
A small threat 36% 36% 36% 31% 30% 38% 45% 40% 29% 28%
No threat 20% 21% 19% 20% 24% 19% 16% 21% 13% 20%
Small / No threat 56% 57% 55% 51% 54% 57% 61% 61% 42% 48%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,556) (701) (855) (226) (400) (573) (857) (1,056) (186) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A big threat 11% 16% 6% 8% 15% 6% 12% 11% 8%
Some threat 33% 44% 22% 33% 46% 17% 36% 31% 31%
Big / Some threat 44% 60% 28% 41% 61% 23% 48% 42% 39%
A small threat 36% 34% 41% 37% 34% 41% 31% 40% 43%
No threat 20% 6% 30% 22% 5% 36% 21% 18% 18%
Small / No threat 56% 40% 71% 59% 39% 77% 52% 58% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (500) (358) (510) (552) (441) (744) (345) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

A big threat 11% 13% 8% 9% 11% 11% 11%
Some threat 33% 37% 27% 34% 33% 32% 36%
Big / Some threat 44% 50% 35% 43% 44% 43% 47%

A small threat 36% 39% 31% 37% 36% 37% 32%
No threat 20% 12% 34% 20% 20% 20% 21%
Small / No threat 56% 51% 65% 57% 56% 57% 53%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,556) (1,044) (512) (340) (1,216) (1,162) (394)
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19. Threat Posed by COVID: Others

How much of a threat does COVID-19 pose to others in your life right now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A big threat 15% 14% 16% 18% 16% 15% 12% 13% 24% 15%
Some threat 39% 38% 40% 42% 35% 38% 42% 39% 34% 44%
Big / Some threat 54% 52% 56% 60% 51% 53% 54% 52% 58% 59%
A small threat 31% 32% 30% 25% 32% 31% 34% 31% 29% 30%
No threat 15% 16% 14% 15% 17% 16% 12% 16% 13% 12%
Small / No threat 46% 48% 44% 40% 49% 47% 46% 47% 42% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,546) (692) (854) (219) (399) (573) (355) (1,050) (184) (183)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A big threat 15% 20% 11% 14% 21% 9% 18% 12% 12%
Some threat 39% 50% 29% 38% 50% 23% 39% 40% 43%
Big / Some threat 54% 70% 40% 52% 71% 32% 57% 52% 55%
A small threat 31% 25% 36% 33% 25% 40% 27% 34% 34%
No threat 15% 5% 24% 15% 3% 28% 16% 14% 11%
Small / No threat 46% 30% 60% 48% 28% 68% 43% 48% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,546) (499) (357) (503) (552) (440) (734) (346) (269)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

A big threat 15% 17% 11% 14% 15% 16% 13%
Some threat 39% 44% 30% 36% 40% 38% 42%
Big / Some threat 54% 61% 41% 50% 55% 54% 55%

A small threat 31% 31% 31% 35% 30% 31% 29%
No threat 15% 8% 28% 15% 15% 15% 16%
Small / No threat 46% 39% 59% 50% 45% 46% 45%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,546) (1,039) (507) (338) (1,208) (1,161) (385)
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20. Threat Posed by COVID: America

How much of a threat does COVID-19 pose to America as a whole right now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

A big threat 32% 28% 37% 34% 25% 32% 40% 31% 44% 29%
Some threat 36% 37% 34% 34% 37% 37% 34% 35% 37% 38%
Big / Some threat 68% 65% 71% 68% 62% 69% 74% 66% 81% 67%

A small threat 21% 23% 20% 19% 24% 21% 20% 23% 12% 21%
No threat 11% 12% 9% 13% 14% 9% 6% 11% 7% 12%
Small / No threat 32% 35% 29% 32% 38% 30% 26% 34% 19% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,544) (694) (850) (224) (396) (570) (354) (1,047) (183) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

A big threat 32% 49% 18% 29% 53% 14% 35% 26% 31%
Some threat 36% 40% 32% 34% 41% 26% 35% 37% 39%
Big / Some threat 68% 89% 50% 63% 94% 40% 70% 63% 70%

A small threat 21% 8% 33% 25% 5% 42% 18% 27% 20%

No threat 11% 3% 17% 12% 1% 18% 12% 10% 9%
Small / No threat 32% 11% 50% 37% 6% 60% 30% 37% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,544) (497) (355) (504) (550) (437) (735) (345) (270)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

A big threat 32% 39% 19% 24% 35% 34% 29%
Some threat 36% 39% 30% 39% 35% 35% 40%
Big / Some threat 68% 78% 49% 63% 70% 69% 69%

A small threat 21% 17% 28% 24% 20% 22% 18%
No threat 11% 4% 23% 13% 10% 9% 14%
Small / No threat 32% 21% 51% 37% 30% 31% 32%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,544) (1,040) (504) (338) (1,206) (1,154) (390)
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21. Greater Risk to America
Which poses a greater risk to America?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The COVID-19 virus 62% 62% 62% 55% 49% 66% 77% 62% 66% 57%
The COVID-19 vaccines 20% 20% 21% 22% 24% 20% 15% 23% 12% 17%
Not sure 18% 19% 17% 23% 26% 15% 8% 15% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (700) (855) (225) (400) (573) (357) (1,056) (186) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The COVID-19 virus 62% 84% 47% 58% 93% 41% 58% 59% 77%
The COVID-19 vaccines 20% 9% 34% 20% 3% 38% 23% 22% 14%
Not sure 18% 8% 18% 22% 4% 21% 18% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,555) (499) (358) (509) (552) (441) (742) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
The COVID-19 virus 62% 81% 24% 47% 66% 63% 57%
The COVID-19 vaccines 20% 8% 44% 33% 17% 21% 19%
Not sure 18% 11% 32% 20% 17% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,555) (1,045) (510) (339) (1,216) (1,162) (393)
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22. Greater Risk to Personal Health
Which poses a greater risk to your health?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The COVID-19 virus 73% 73% 73% 72% 65% 75% 81% 72% 81% 74%
The COVID-19 vaccines 27% 27% 27% 28% 35% 25% 19% 28% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (688) (845) (222) (392) (569) (350) (1,041) (180) (182)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The COVID-19 virus 73% 91% 58% 72% 93% 53% 70% 71% 81%
The COVID-19 vaccines 27% 9% 42% 28% % 47% 30% 29% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (496) (352) (505) (550) (433) (729) (345) (269)
Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
The COVID-19 virus 73% 90% 41% 62% 77% 74% 70%
The COVID-19 vaccines 27% 10% 59% 38% 23% 26% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (1,038) (495) (337) (1,196) (1,149) (384)
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23. Normalcy of Life Given COVID

Considering the impact of COVID-19, how normal is your own life right now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very normal 22% 21% 22% 21% 23% 20% 23% 23% 19% 22%
Somewhat normal 54% 53% 54% 52% 52% 55% 56% 55% 54% 50%
Very / Somewhat normal 76% 74% 76% 73% 75% 75% 79% 78% 73% 72%
Not very normal 18% 20% 17% 19% 17% 18% 18% 16% 19% 22%
Not normal at all 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 3% 6% 9% 6%
Not very normal / Not normal at all 24% 26% 24% 26% 25% 24% 21% 22% 28% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (697) (856) (226) (397) (573) (857) (1,052) (186) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Very normal 22% 12% 29% 25% 11% 34% 23% 20% 22%
Somewhat normal 54% 61% 49% 53% 62% 48% 52% 60% 55%
Very / Somewhat normal 76% 73% 78% 78% 73% 82% 75% 80% 7%

Not very normal 18% 21% 15% 16% 23% 12% 19% 15% 16%
Not normal at all 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7%
Not very normal / Not normal at all 24% 27% 22% 22% 28% 18% 26% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (500) (358) (507) (553) (440) (741) (345) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Very normal 22% 18% 28% 21% 22% 22% 21%
Somewhat normal 54% 57% 47% 56% 53% 54% 53%
Very / Somewhat normal 76% 75% 75% 77% 75% 76% 74%

Not very normal 18% 19% 17% 18% 18% 18% 19%
Not normal at all 6% 6% 8% 5% % 6% %
Not very normal / Not normal at all 24% 25% 25% 23% 25% 24% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (1,044) (509) (339) (1,214) (1,162) (391)
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24. Life Ever Normal After COVID

Can you envision your life ever being normal again after COVID?

Asked of those who say their life is not very normal or not normal at all

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes % 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 6% % 6% 6%
No 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 9% 9% 13% 13%
Not sure 7% % 8% 9% 7% 7% % 6% 8% 9%
Not asked - life very/somewhat normal 76% 74% 7% 74% 75% 75% 78% 78% 73% 72%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (701) (857) (226) (401) (574) (357) (1,057) (186) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% % 10%
No 11% 12% 11% 8% 12% 9% 12% 5% 9%
Not sure % 8% 4% 7% 8% 3% 8% 7% 4%
Not asked - life very/somewhat normal 76% 73% 78% 78% 2% 82% 74% 80% 78%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,558) (500) (358) (511) (553) (441) (744) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 7% 5%
No 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 10% 12%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 3% 9% 7% 9%
Not asked - life very/somewhat normal 76% 76% 75% 7% 75% 76% 74%

Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (1,046) (512) (340) (1,218) (1,164) (394)
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25. Frequency of Wearing a Facemask

In the past seven days, how often have you worn a mask on your face when outside your home?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Always 34% 31% 38% 35% 28% 3% 38% 28% 57% 42%
Most of the time 23% 23% 22% 29% 23% 21% 20% 22% 22% 25%
Always / Most of the time 57% 54% 60% 64% 51% 58% 58% 50% 79% 67%
Some of the time 23% 23% 24% 20% 24% 22% 26% 26% 12% 22%
Never 20% 23% 16% 16% 25% 20% 17% 24% 9% 11%
Never / Some of the time 43% 46% 40% 36% 49% 42% 43% 50% 21% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (699) (852) (224) (401) (571) (355) (1,053) (184) (184)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Always 34% 52% 19% 31% 53% 14% 36% 32% 32%
Most of the time 23% 25% 19% 23% 26% 17% 24% 22% 23%
Always / Most of the time 57% 77% 38% 54% 79% 31% 60% 54% 55%
Some of the time 23% 18% 27% 25% 18% 29% 22% 24% 25%
Never 20% 5% 35% 21% 3% 40% 18% 21% 20%
Never / Some of the time 43% 23% 62% 46% 21% 69% 40% 45% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (496) (357) (510) (549) (441) (739) (345) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Always 34% 40% 24% 29% 36% 35% 33%
Most of the time 23% 25% 18% 23% 23% 22% 25%
Always / Most of the time 57% 65% 42% 52% 59% 57% 58%

Some of the time 23% 23% 23% 29% 21% 23% 23%
Never 20% 12% 35% 20% 20% 20% 18%
Never / Some of the time 43% 35% 58% 49% 41% 43% 41%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,551) (1,043) (508) (339) (1,212) (1,159) (392)
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26. Masks Mandatory

Should it be mandatory to wear a mask in public?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 52% 48% 55% 53% 53% 49% 52% 44% 73% 65%
No 48% 52% 45% 47% 47% 51% 48% 56% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (697) (854) (224) (400) (570) (357) (1,054) (185) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 52% 81% 26% 46% 83% 18% 55% 43% 51%
No 48% 19% 74% 54% 17% 82% 45% 57% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (498) (355) (509) (549) (441) (741) (346) (269)
Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 52% 61% 34% 50% 52% 51% 52%
No 48% 39% 66% 50% 48% 49% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (1,040) (511) (339) (1,212) (1,158) (393)
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27. COVID-19 During Fall and Winter

Do you think the U.S. coronavirus pandemic will get better or worse this fall and winter?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Better 14% 15% 12% 14% 17% 9% 16% 14% 12% 15%
Worse 46% 46% 46% 43% 43% 47% 50% 47% 52% 38%
About the same 40% 39% 42% 43% 40% 44% 34% 38% 36% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (699) (854) (226) (398) (573) (356) (1,053) (185) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Better 14% 9% 20% 15% 6% 22% 13% 14% 13%
Worse 46% 60% 35% 44% 68% 28% 47% 48% 46%
About the same 40% 32% 45% 41% 25% 50% 40% 38% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (498) (358) (509) (552) (441) (742) (346) (270)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Better 14% 12% 18% 18% 13% 15% 11%
Worse 46% 54% 31% 40% 48% 46% 45%
About the same 40% 35% 51% 42% 40% 39% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,553) (1,045) (508) (340) (1,213) (1,160) (393)
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28. Favor Businesses Requiring Proof of Vaccine
Would you favor or oppose certain businesses requiring proof of COVID-19 vaccination from customers?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 43% 44% 42% 41% 37% 45% 50% 42% 46% 47%
Oppose 41% 43% 39% 38% 47% 40% 39% 45% 33% 30%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 21% 16% 15% 11% 13% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (698) (856) (224) (399) (574) (357) (1,054) (185) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 43% 71% 24% 39% 78% 16% 41% 42% 52%
Oppose 41% 13% 68% 48% 9% 7% 41% 48% 40%
Not sure 16% 16% 8% 14% 12% 8% 18% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (499) (358) (508) (552) (441) (740) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Favor 43% 61% 10% 34% 46% 46% 36%
Oppose 41% 25% 71% 52% 38% 42% 39%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 13% 16% 12% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,554) (1,046) (508) (339) (1,215) (1,162) (392)
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29. Mandate - Businesses

Do you favor or oppose a rule that would require all businesses with 100 or more employees to make sure their workers either get vaccinated against

COVID-19 or get tested each week instead?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 48% 47% 49% 45% 39% 50% 59% 46% 56% 51%
Oppose 39% 42% 36% 35% 45% 40% 36% 45% 25% 28%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 21% 15% 10% 5% 9% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,555) (699) (856) (225) (400) (574) (356) (1,054) (186) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 48% 82% 23% 42% 84% 18% 48% 45% 53%
Oppose 39% 10% 69% 46% 9% 7% 36% 48% 42%
Not sure 13% 8% 8% 13% 6% 5% 15% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (500) (357) (510) (553) (441) (742) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Favor 48% 64% 18% 37% 51% 50% 41%
Oppose 39% 26% 65% 51% 36% 42% 32%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 11% 13% 8% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,555) (1,046) (509) (340) (1,215) (1,164) (391)
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30. Gathering for the Holidays
Do you plan to gather with family and/or friends from other households for the holidays?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 54% 51% 56% 41% 56% 53% 64% 61% 35% 48%
No 29% 31% 27% 36% 23% 31% 25% 28% 37% 26%
Not sure 18% 18% 17% 23% 21% 16% 11% 12% 27% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (701) (856) (226) (401) (574) (356) (1,057) (185) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 54% 45% 72% 52% 48% 76% 48% 64% 65%
No 29% 37% 20% 29% 35% 16% 32% 25% 25%
Not sure 18% 18% 8% 19% 16% 7% 19% 12% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (499) (358) (511) (552) (441) (743) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 54% 54% 54% 62% 51% 58% 41%
No 29% 31% 26% 22% 31% 27% 35%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 16% 18% 15% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,557) (1,045) (512) (340) (1,217) (1,163) (394)
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31. Travel for the Holidays
Do you plan to travel for the holidays?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 17% 19% 16% 19% 20% 14% 17% 17% 10% 23%
No 74% 71% 77% 67% 69% 78% 80% 76% 78% 68%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 14% 11% 8% 3% % 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (697) (854) (221) (400) (573) (357) (1,052) (185) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 17% 19% 21% 15% 16% 23% 12% 21% 27%
No 74% 7% 72% 76% 80% 69% 80% 73% 67%
Not sure 9% 5% 6% 9% 4% 8% 8% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (498) (358) (507) (551) (441) (739) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 17% 19% 15% 20% 16% 19% 14%
No 74% 75% 71% 71% 75% 74% 74%
Not sure 9% 6% 14% 9% 9% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,551) (1,043) (508) (340) (1,211) (1,161) (390)
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32. Holiday Plans

Which best describes your holiday plans?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Gather OUTDOORS with family and/or

friends from other households 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 8%
Gather INDOORS with family and/or

friends from other households 48% 44% 51% 35% 46% 49% 59% 56% 28% 35%
I will not gather with any family and/or

friends from other households 30% 32% 27% 36% 24% 32% 26% 28% 39% 28%
Not sure 19% 20% 19% 25% 23% 17% 13% 13% 29% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (701) (855) (226) (401) (574) (355) (1,056) (185) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Gather OUTDOORS with family and/or

friends from other households 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Gather INDOORS with family and/or

friends from other households 48% 38% 65% 49% 43% 2% 42% 57% 61%
I will not gather with any family and/or

friends from other households 30% 38% 20% 30% 36% 17% 33% 26% 25%
Not sure 19% 20% 10% 21% 18% 9% 21% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (499) (357) (511) (552) (440) (742) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Gather OUTDOORS with family and/or

friends from other households 3% 3% 4% 8% 2% 3% 4%
Gather INDOORS with family and/or

friends from other households 48% 48% 46% 50% 47% 53% 33%
I will not gather with any family and/or

friends from other households 30% 31% 27% 24% 31% 27% 36%
Not sure 19% 18% 23% 18% 20% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,556) (1,044) (512) (340) (1,216) (1,162) (394)
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33. COVID Surge Would Cancel Plans
Would you cancel your holiday plans if COVID-19 cases surged in your area?

Asked of those planning to gather with family and/or friends

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 26% 25% 27% 36% 28% 21% 23% 21% 43% 40%
No 54% 55% 52% 39% 59% 58% 52% 59% 32% 38%
Not sure 20% 20% 20% 24% 12% 21% 25% 20% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (848) (368) (480) (92) (230) (307) (219) (630) (68) (96)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 26% 44% 19% 19% 41% 12% 29% 24% 17%
No 54% 24% 69% 63% 29% 78% 50% 58% 62%
Not sure 20% 32% 12% 18% 30% 11% 21% 18% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (848) (221) (266) (274) (267) (343) (362) (222) (181)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 26% 31% 17% 32% 24% 25% 30%
No 54% 45% 70% 52% 54% 55% 47%
Not sure 20% 24% 13% 15% 22% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (848) (567) (281) (223) (625) (682) (166)
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34. School Mask Mandates (Modified Wording)
Should students and staff be required to wear masks in school?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 56% 51% 60% 56% 54% 57% 55% 50% 75% 65%
No 34% 37% 31% 33% 36% 33% 34% 41% 15% 23%
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (695) (855) (223) (400) (572) (355) (1,049) (186) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 56% 87% 29% 50% 89% 19% 59% 50% 51%
No 34% 7% 61% 39% 5% 72% 29% 41% 42%
Not sure 10% 6% 10% 11% 5% 9% 12% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (499) (357) (506) (5652) (439) (738) (346) (269)




Yahoo! News Survey

- 20211213

December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 56% 67% 35% 53% 56% 56% 55%
No 34% 24% 53% 36% 33% 36% 28%
Not sure 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 9% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,550) (1,041) (509) (339) (1,211) (1,161) (389)
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35. Local Schools Require Masks
Does your local school district require students to wear masks?

Among parents of children under 18
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 55% 50% 58% 66% 53% 51% * 49% 58% 66%
No 29% 33% 27% 19% 32% 30% * 36% 31% 17%
Not sure 16% 16% 15% 15% 15% 19% * 15% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (340) (121) (219) (46) (199) (80) (15) (199) (38) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 55% 61% 49% 56% 67% 43% 55% 49% 65%
No 29% 20% 42% 28% 22% 45% 26% 37% 28%
Not sure 16% 19% 10% 15% 11% 13% 18% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (340) (92) (95) (105) (98) (108) (162) (100) (57)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 55% 55% 55% 55% * 54% 58%
No 29% 29% 30% 29% * 33% 21%
Not sure 16% 16% 15% 16% * 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101%

Unweighted N (340) (186) (154) (340) (0) (251) (89)
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36. Worry about Child Getting COVID-19

How worried are you about your child getting COVID-19?

Among parents of children under 18

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 22% 15% 27% 24% 24% 16% * 20% 31% 19%
Somewhat worried 34% 39% 31% 43% 29% 40% * 32% 42% 37%
Worried 56% 54% 58% 67% 53% 56% * 52% 73% 56%
Not very worried 19% 19% 19% 18% 17% 26% * 20% 15% 17%
Not worried at all 20% 21% 19% 13% 23% 15% * 26% 7% 15%
Not worried 39% 40% 38% 31% 40% 41% * 46% 22% 32%
Not sure 5% 6% 4% 2% % 3% * 2% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (338) (121) (217) (46) (197) (80) (15) (199) (37) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 22% 26% 16% 27% 37% 11% 24% 18% 19%
Somewhat worried 34% 40% 25% 33% 32% 21% 38% 32% 26%
Worried 56% 66% 41% 60% 69% 32% 62% 50% 45%
Not very worried 19% 23% 24% 12% 25% 25% 16% 21% 29%
Not worried at all 20% 3% 34% 24% 5% 41% 14% 27% 26%
Not worried 39% 26% 58% 36% 30% 66% 30% 48% 55%
Not sure 5% 8% 2% 4% 1% 1% 8% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (338) (90) (95) (105) (96) (108) (161) (100) (57)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Very worried 22% 23% 21% 22% * 21% 25%
Somewhat worried 34% 36% 32% 34% * 32% 39%
Worried 56% 59% 53% 56% * 53% 64%

Not very worried 19% 21% 17% 19% * 23% 10%
Not worried at all 20% 16% 24% 20% * 22% 14%
Not worried 39% 37% 41% 39% * 45% 24%

Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% * 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (338) (184) (154) (338) (0) (249) (89)
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37. Status of Children 12 to 15
What best describes the COVID-19 vaccination status of your 12-to-15-year old child or children?

Among parents of children aged 12 to 15

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Already vaccinated 37% 32% 42% * 36% 43% * 38% * 31%
Plan to get them vaccinated as soon

as it is available to them 21% 29% 14% * 18% 17% * 15% * 27%
Will wait and see what happens to

others before deciding 9% 13% 5% * 9% 13% * 10% * 8%
Will never get them vaccinated 23% 14% 30% * 25% 19% * 27% * 18%
Not sure 10% 12% 8% * 12% 8% s 9% * 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% * 100% 100% * 99% * 100%
Unweighted N (142) (54) (88) 9) (89) (38) (6) (85) (16) (31)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Already vaccinated 37% 46% 26% 45% 66% 39% 26% 46% *
Plan to get them vaccinated as soon

as it is available to them 21% 32% 18% 8% 20% 10% 22% 21% *
Will wait and see what happens to

others before deciding 9% 8% 9% 11% 3% 11% 12% 5% *
Will never get them vaccinated 23% 9% 39% 19% 10% 30% 24% 21% *
Not sure 10% 5% 8% 17% 0% 10% 15% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% *

Unweighted N (142) (45) (44) (42) (44) (48) (66) (41) (27)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Already vaccinated 37% 58% 12% 37% * 43% 22%
Plan to get them vaccinated as soon

as it is available to them 21% 22% 20% 21% * 23% 16%
Will wait and see what happens to

others before deciding 9% 10% 8% 9% * 8% 10%
Will never get them vaccinated 23% 5% 44% 23% * 20% 32%
Not sure 10% 5% 16% 10% * 6% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100%

Unweighted N (142) (81) (61) (142) (0) (110) (32)
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38. Status of Children 5 to 11
What best describes the COVID-19 vaccination status of your 5-to-11-year-old child or children?

Among parents of children aged 5 to 11

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Already vaccinated 19% 20% 19% * 16% * * 16% * 20%
Plan to get them vaccinated as soon

as it is available to them 20% 23% 17% * 20% * * 20% * 13%
Will wait and see what happens to

others before deciding 23% 23% 22% * 25% * * 22% * 30%
Will never get them vaccinated 31% 28% 33% * 32% * * 36% * 28%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% * % * * 6% * 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 100% * * 100% * 99%
Unweighted N (169) (56) (113) (16) (123) (27) (3) (100) (14) (39)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Already vaccinated 19% 31% 10% 19% 51% 10% 11% 20% *
Plan to get them vaccinated as soon

as it is available to them 20% 36% 20% 8% 26% 13% 19% 24% *
Will wait and see what happens to

others before deciding 23% 19% 16% 36% 14% 26% 23% 17% *
Will never get them vaccinated 31% 12% 49% 28% 5% 43% 38% 32% *
Not sure 8% 2% 5% 9% 3% 8% 9% 7% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *

Unweighted N (169) (45) (45) (54) (49) (51) (78) (54) 27)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Already vaccinated 19% 30% 8% 19% * 22% 12%
Plan to get them vaccinated as soon

as it is available to them 20% 28% 11% 20% * 21% 14%
Will wait and see what happens to

others before deciding 23% 27% 18% 23% * 20% 30%
Will never get them vaccinated 31% 8% 54% 31% * 29% 35%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 8% * 7% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% * 99% 101%

Unweighted N (169) (89) (80) (169) (0) (123) (46)
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39. Biden Dealt with COVID-19 Risks

How would you describe the way Joe Biden has dealt with COVID-19?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
He has overreacted to the actual risks 31% 35% 27% 21% 33% 32% 35% 37% 12% 19%
He has behaved appropriately 43% 41% 45% 38% 34% 49% 49% 38% 62% 50%
He has underestimated the risks 12% 12% 11% 17% 12% 9% 11% 12% 7% 13%
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 24% 21% 10% 5% 12% 18% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (698) (854) (223) (400) (573) (356) (1,053) (186) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
He has overreacted to the actual risks 31% 6% 58% 35% 3% 72% 24% 41% 38%
He has behaved appropriately 43% 79% 13% 36% 82% 8% 44% 40% 47%
He has underestimated the risks 12% 9% 16% 10% 9% 12% 12% 9% 11%
Not sure 15% 7% 12% 18% 6% 8% 19% 10% 4%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (499) (358) (507) (552) (441) (738) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
He has overreacted to the actual risks 31% 22% 46% 33% 30% 34% 20%
He has behaved appropriately 43% 55% 20% 41% 44% 44% 40%
He has underestimated the risks 12% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 13%
Not sure 15% 10% 24% 17% 14% 11% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,552) (1,043) (509) (340) (1,212) (1,163) (389)
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40. Trump Dealt with COVID-19 Risks
How would you describe the way President Trump dealt with COVID-19?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
He overreacted to the actual risks 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7% 12% 7%
He behaved appropriately 32% 34% 29% 25% 34% 31% 35% 37% 15% 25%
He underestimated the risks 48% 47% 50% 47% 38% 53% 54% 45% 60% 50%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 19% 19% 8% 5% 10% 13% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,547) (693) (854) (221) (397) (574) (355) (1,051) (186) (180)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
He overreacted to the actual risks 8% 3% 8% 9% 3% 11% 9% 7% 5%
He behaved appropriately 32% 11% 63% 30% 7% 66% 28% 39% 36%
He underestimated the risks 48% 80% 20% 46% 85% 15% 47% 45% 53%
Not sure 13% 6% 10% 14% 4% 8% 15% 9% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,547) (500) (355) (506) (553) (437) (735) (345) (270)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213 v
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
He overreacted to the actual risks 8% 4% 14% 9% 7% 8% 7%
He behaved appropriately 32% 28% 39% 37% 30% 34% 26%
He underestimated the risks 48% 60% 26% 37% 52% 50% 42%
Not sure 13% 8% 21% 18% 11% 8% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,547) (1,042) (505) (337) (1,210) (1,159) (388)
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41. Democrats Dealt with COVID-19 Risks
How would you describe the way Democrats have dealt with COVID-197?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most have overreacted to the actual
risks 31% 36% 27% 21% 35% 34% 34% 39% 14% 19%
Most have behaved appropriately. 39% 38% 40% 35% 31% 44% 47% 36% 60% 39%
Most have underestimated the risks. 11% 13% 9% 14% 14% 10% 8% 12% 7% 13%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 31% 21% 12% 11% 14% 19% 29%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,542) (698) (844) (223) (394) (570) (355) (1,049) (182) (183)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most have overreacted to the actual
risks 31% 5% 62% 36% 4% 75% 25% 42% 40%
Most have behaved appropriately. 39% 7% 13% 30% 80% 7% 39% 38% 44%
Most have underestimated the risks. 11% 8% 13% 14% 8% 8% 13% 9% 8%
Not sure 18% 10% 13% 20% 8% 9% 23% 12% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,542) (495) (356) (504) (549) (439) (736) (341) (269)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Most have overreacted to the actual

risks 31% 24% 46% 35% 30% 36% 19%
Most have behaved appropriately. 39% 50% 20% 35% 41% 42% 31%
Most have underestimated the risks. 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 10% 16%
Not sure 18% 14% 25% 20% 17% 12% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,542) (1,034) (508) (336) (1,206) (1,157) (385)
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42. Republicans Dealt with COVID-19 Risks
How would you describe the way Republicans have dealt with COVID-197?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most have overreacted to the actual
risks 11% 13% 9% 11% 14% 10% 7% 11% 9% 14%
Most have behaved appropriately. 26% 28% 25% 20% 30% 25% 29% 30% 18% 20%
Most have underestimated the risks. 43% 45% 42% 40% 31% 49% 51% 43% 51% 33%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 29% 25% 15% 13% 16% 22% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,539) (690) (849) (216) (397) (573) (353) (1,045) (183) (181)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most have overreacted to the actual
risks 11% 7% 14% 11% 3% 18% 12% 13% 9%
Most have behaved appropriately. 26% 9% 55% 25% 6% 57% 25% 29% 30%
Most have underestimated the risks. 43% 73% 15% 42% 83% 11% 39% 44% 50%
Not sure 20% 10% 16% 22% 8% 15% 24% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,539) (498) (357) (500) (552) (440) (731) (344) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Most have overreacted to the actual

risks 11% 5% 21% 18% 9% 11% 10%
Most have behaved appropriately. 26% 23% 32% 29% 25% 28% 19%
Most have underestimated the risks. 43% 55% 20% 30% 47% 47% 33%
Not sure 20% 16% 27% 24% 19% 14% 38%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,539) (1,037) (502) (337) (1,202) (1,158) (381)
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43. Heard of Omicron variant
Have you heard of the Omicron variant of COVID-19?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 88% 88% 88% 68% 86% 96% 98% 90% 89% 78%
No 12% 12% 12% 32% 14% 4% 2% 10% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (700) (857) (225) (401) (574) (357) (1,056) (186) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 88% 93% 90% 86% 95% 95% 83% 93% 98%
No 12% 7% 10% 14% 5% 5% 17% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (500) (358) (511) (553) (441) (743) (346) (271)
Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 88% 93% 79% 83% 89% 92% 75%
No 12% % 21% 17% 11% 8% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (1,046) (511) (340) (1,217) (1,164) (393)
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44. Worry about Omicron
How worried are you about Omicron?
Asked of those who have heard of the Omicron variant

Gender Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Very worried 15% 13% 18% 19% 17% 13% 13% 12% 24% 22%
Somewhat worried 33% 32% 34% 19% 28% 39% 43% 33% 39% 27%
Worried 48% 45% 52% 38% 45% 52% 56% 45% 63% 49%

Not very worried 16% 17% 16% 14% 14% 18% 21% 18% 14% 14%
Not worried at all 21% 24% 17% 12% 24% 24% 20% 25% 10% 13%
Not worried 37% 41% 33% 26% 38% 42% 41% 43% 24% 27%

Not sure 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% 12% 12% 32% 14% 4% 2% 10% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 101%
Unweighted N (1,557) (701) (856) (225) (401) (574) (357) (1,056) (186) (185)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Very worried 15% 21% 10% 13% 20% 9% 17% 14% 11%
Somewhat worried 33% 50% 20% 29% 56% 14% 33% 33% 37%
Worried 48% 71% 30% 42% 76% 23% 50% 47% 48%

Not very worried 16% 16% 20% 17% 14% 21% 14% 19% 20%
Not worried at all 21% 3% 38% 25% 3% 49% 17% 24% 28%
Not worried 37% 19% 58% 42% 17% 70% 31% 43% 48%

Not sure 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% 7% 10% 14% 5% 5% 17% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,557) (500) (358) (510) (553) (441) (743) (346) (271)

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Very worried 15% 18% 11% 13% 16% 15% 15%
Somewhat worried 33% 41% 17% 30% 33% 33% 31%
Worried 48% 59% 28% 43% 49% 48% 46%

Not very worried 16% 18% 14% 18% 16% 18% 13%

Not worried at all 21% 14% 34% 19% 21% 23% 13%
Not worried 37% 32% 48% 37% 37% 41% 26%

Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%

Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% % 21% 17% 11% 8% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,557) (1,046) (511) (340) (1,217) (1,164) (393)
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45. Risk of Omicron

Which comes closest to your view about the Omicron variant?

Asked of those who have heard of the Omicron variant

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

It poses a serious risk to all Americans 26% 24% 28% 29% 23% 28% 24% 23% 41% 31%
It poses a serious risk to unvaccinated

Americans 28% 29% 27% 15% 23% 31% 41% 31% 24% 22%
It doesn’t pose a serious risk to any

Americans 21% 24% 18% 13% 21% 24% 24% 25% 10% 13%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 10% 18% 13% 10% 12% 15% 12%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% 12% 12% 32% 14% 4% 2% 10% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (701) (856) (226) (400) (574) (357) (1,057) (186) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

It poses a serious risk to all Americans 26% 36% 17% 23% 32% 16% 30% 26% 21%
It poses a serious risk to unvaccinated

Americans 28% 43% 20% 26% 52% 14% 22% 29% 41%
It doesn’t pose a serious risk to any

Americans 21% 5% 38% 25% 3% 50% 16% 27% 27%
Not sure 13% 9% 15% 13% 7% 15% 15% 11% 9%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% 7% 10% 14% 5% 5% 17% % 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (499) (358) (511) (552) (441) (743) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

It poses a serious risk to all Americans 26% 30% 19% 24% 27% 25% 30%
It poses a serious risk to unvaccinated

Americans 28% 39% % 23% 29% 31% 18%
It doesn’t pose a serious risk to any

Americans 21% 14% 34% 19% 22% 25% 10%
Not sure 13% 10% 19% 18% 12% 12% 16%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% % 21% 17% 11% 8% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,557) (1,045) (512) (339) (1,218) (1,163) (394)
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46. Bigger Variant Risk

Which variant do you think poses a bigger risk?:

Asked of those who have heard of the Omicron variant

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Omicron variant 17% 17% 16% 19% 16% 17% 14% 13% 26% 24%
The Delta variant 32% 33% 31% 17% 24% 37% 48% 37% 28% 16%
Neither poses a risk 13% 16% 11% 11% 16% 14% 11% 14% 8% 13%
Not sure 26% 23% 29% 20% 29% 28% 26% 26% 27% 26%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% 12% 12% 32% 14% 4% 2% 10% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,558) (701) (857) (226) (401) (574) (357) (1,057) (186) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The Omicron variant 17% 24% 13% 14% 22% 9% 19% 17% 13%
The Delta variant 32% 37% 34% 32% 43% 37% 26% 39% 45%
Neither poses a risk 13% 2% 23% 15% 1% 30% 11% 16% 13%
Not sure 26% 30% 21% 24% 29% 19% 27% 22% 27%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% 7% 10% 14% 5% 5% 17% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,558) (500) (358) (511) (553) (441) (744) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
The Omicron variant 17% 19% 12% 20% 16% 17% 17%
The Delta variant 32% 39% 18% 24% 34% 36% 20%
Neither poses a risk 13% % 24% 13% 13% 15% 8%
Not sure 26% 27% 25% 26% 26% 25% 29%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% % 21% 17% 11% 8% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,558) (1,046) (512) (340) (1,218) (1,164) (394)
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47. Americans Dealing with Omicron Risk

How would you describe the way most Americans are dealing with Omicron?

Asked of those who have heard of the Omicron variant

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Most are underestimating the risks. 32% 29% 35% 24% 27% 35% 40% 31% 37% 30%
Most are behaving appropriately. 22% 25% 19% 14% 20% 24% 28% 22% 25% 18%
Most are overreacting to the actual

risks 16% 19% 12% 13% 17% 17% 16% 18% 8% 12%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 16% 22% 20% 15% 19% 19% 18%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% 12% 12% 32% 14% 4% 2% 10% 11% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (700) (855) (225) (399) (574) (357) (1,055) (186) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Most are underestimating the risks. 32% 50% 18% 29% 55% 13% 31% 29% 35%
Most are behaving appropriately. 22% 25% 26% 21% 22% 26% 19% 27% 27%
Most are overreacting to the actual

risks 16% 4% 27% 17% 4% 36% 12% 21% 21%
Not sure 19% 14% 20% 19% 15% 21% 20% 16% 15%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% % 10% 14% 5% 5% 17% % 2%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (498) (358) (510) (552) (441) (741) (346) (271)

104



Yahoo! News Survey

- 20211213

December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Most are underestimating the risks. 32% 41% 15% 22% 35% 33% 27%
Most are behaving appropriately. 22% 25% 17% 25% 21% 23% 18%
Most are overreacting to the actual

risks 16% 10% 26% 16% 15% 18% 9%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 20% 18% 18% 21%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% 7% 21% 17% 11% 8% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (1,045) (510) (339) (1,216) (1,163) (392)
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48. Media Dealing with Omicron Risk
How would you describe the way the media is dealing with Omicron?
Asked of those who have heard of the Omicron variant

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

The media is underestimating the

risks. 11% 12% 10% 13% 10% 11% 10% 9% 16% 14%
The media is behaving appropriately. 26% 26% 26% 18% 21% 28% 36% 24% 39% 25%
The media is overreacting to the

actual risks 32% 35% 29% 17% 33% 38% 37% 38% 14% 19%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 20% 22% 19% 15% 19% 20% 19%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% 12% 12% 33% 14% 4% 2% 10% 11% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,551) (699) (852) (225) (397) (573) (356) (1,055) (183) (183)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

The media is underestimating the

risks. 11% 16% 7% 9% 16% 5% 12% 8% 14%
The media is behaving appropriately. 26% 47% 12% 20% 46% 9% 24% 27% 28%
The media is overreacting to the

actual risks 32% 9% 55% 38% 11% 69% 26% 40% 41%
Not sure 19% 20% 16% 19% 22% 11% 21% 18% 14%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% 7% 10% 14% 5% 5% 17% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,551) (499) (357) (508) (550) (440) (739) (346) (270)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

The media is underestimating the

risks. 11% 13% 8% 8% 12% 12% 8%
The media is behaving appropriately. 26% 33% 12% 23% 26% 27% 22%
The media is overreacting to the

actual risks 32% 26% 43% 35% 31% 36% 20%
Not sure 19% 21% 17% 17% 20% 18% 24%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% 8% 21% 17% 11% 8% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (1,039) (512) (338) (1,213) (1,160) (391)

107



Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213 v
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults

49. Continue Lifting Restrictions even with Omicron
Given the emergence of the Omicron variant, should we be lifting coronavirus restrictions
Asked of those who have heard of the Omicron variant

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More slowly 45% 44% 47% 35% 35% 51% 60% 45% 59% 39%
More quickly 14% 19% 10% 14% 19% 14% 10% 15% 11% 15%
Doesn’t make a difference 28% 25% 31% 18% 32% 31% 28% 29% 20% 24%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% 12% 12% 32% 14% 4% 2% 10% 11% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (701) (855) (226) (399) (574) (357) (1,056) (186) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
More slowly 45% 74% 24% 41% 80% 20% 44% 44% 52%
More quickly 14% 5% 23% 16% 3% 30% 13% 19% 16%
Doesn’t make a difference 28% 13% 44% 29% 12% 46% 26% 30% 29%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% 7% 10% 14% 5% 5% 17% 7% 2%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,556) (500) (358) (510) (553) (441) (744) (346) (270)

108



Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213 v
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
More slowly 45% 57% 23% 35% 49% 47% 39%
More quickly 14% 9% 24% 18% 13% 17% %
Doesn’t make a difference 28% 26% 33% 30% 27% 28% 28%
Not asked - not heard of Omicron 12% % 21% 17% 11% 8% 25%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,556) (1,045) (511) (340) (1,216) (1,163) (393)
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50. Likelihood of Mask Wearing due to Omicron
How does the spread of the Omicron variant affect your likelihood of wearing a mask in public?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Makes me more likely to wear a mask 45% 43% 46% 44% 44% 43% 49% 40% 65% 51%
Makes me less likely to wear a mask 7% 8% 5% 12% 8% 4% 4% 7% 3% 9%
No difference 49% 49% 49% 45% 48% 53% 47% 53% 32% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (700) (853) (225) (400) (574) (354) (1,052) (186) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Makes me more likely to wear a mask 45% 69% 31% 38% 68% 22% 47% 43% 43%
Makes me less likely to wear a mask 7% 4% 10% 6% 2% 10% 8% 7% 6%
No difference 49% 27% 59% 56% 31% 68% 45% 50% 51%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (500) (357) (509) (550) (439) (742) (344) (270)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Makes me more likely to wear a mask 45% 54% 27% 43% 45% 45% 44%
Makes me less likely to wear a mask 7% 4% 12% 12% 5% 6% 7%
No difference 49% 43% 61% 45% 50% 49% 48%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,553) (1,043) (510) (338) (1,215) (1,159) (394)
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51. Likelihood of Vaccination
How does the spread of Omicron affect your likelihood of getting vaccinated?

Asked of the unvaccinated

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Makes me more likely to get
vaccinated 9% 9% 9% 16% 7% 7% 3% 8% 14% 18%
Makes me less likely to get vaccinated 14% 17% 12% 13% 16% 13% 18% 17% 13% 8%
No difference 61% 59% 63% 53% 58% 69% 76% 63% 57% 52%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 19% 20% 11% 4% 12% 16% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (469) (214) (255) (108) (163) (146) (52) (329) (57) (41)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Makes me more likely to get
vaccinated 9% 13% 11% 10% 20% 4% 11% 5% 12%
Makes me less likely to get vaccinated 14% 8% 14% 11% 7% 17% 16% 8% 19%
No difference 61% 51% 2% 63% 58% 76% 55% 79% 64%
Not sure 15% 29% 3% 16% 14% 2% 18% 8% 4%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (469) (60) (135) (185) (42) (165) (281) (97) (38)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Makes me more likely to get

vaccinated 9% * 9% 15% 6% 7% 13%
Makes me less likely to get vaccinated 14% * 14% 11% 16% 15% 13%
No difference 61% * 61% 56% 64% 68% 49%
Not sure 15% * 15% 17% 14% 10% 25%
Totals 99% * 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (469) (0) (469) (139) (330) (289) (180)
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52. Effect of Omicron on Getting Booster
How does the spread of Omicron affect your likelihood of getting a booster shot?
Asked of fully vaccinated but not received booster

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Makes me more likely to get a booster
shot 43% 40% 45% 41% 40% 46% 41% 40% 63% 39%
Makes me less likely to get a booster
shot 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 4% 5% 4% 4% 13%
No difference 38% 42% 34% 33% 33% 42% 46% 45% 19% 35%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 18% 17% 8% 8% 11% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (527) (235) (292) (80) (148) (212) (87) (323) (63) (96)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Makes me more likely to get a booster
shot 43% 62% 29% 36% 63% 20% 46% 47% 35%
Makes me less likely to get a booster
shot 6% 9% 3% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 9%
No difference 38% 18% 60% 49% 23% 66% 32% 42% 49%
Not sure 13% 11% 9% 10% 9% 8% 14% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (527) (181) (116) (168) (185) (160) (248) (117) (97)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Makes me more likely to get a booster

shot 43% 43% * 43% 42% 42% 43%
Makes me less likely to get a booster

shot 6% 6% * 13% 4% 6% 6%
No difference 38% 38% * 32% 40% 40% 32%
Not sure 13% 13% * 12% 13% 11% 19%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (527) (527) (0) (124) (403) (402) (125)
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53A. Policy Responses to Omicron — Lockdowns
Experts expect the Omicron variant to surge over the winter. Which of the following policies would you support in your area in response to a new wave of

COVID-19 cases due to Omicron?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 22% 22% 21% 32% 23% 18% 17% 18% 28% 29%
Oppose 54% 57% 52% 40% 52% 62% 61% 61% 45% 42%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 28% 25% 20% 23% 22% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,547) (692) (855) (224) (395) (572) (356) (1,048) (186) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 22% 31% 13% 20% 30% 9% 25% 20% 17%
Oppose 54% 36% 80% 57% 39% 85% 48% 62% 66%
Not sure 24% 33% 6% 22% 31% 5% 27% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,547) (497) (354) (507) (550) (440) (734) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Favor 22% 25% 16% 24% 21% 21% 25%
Oppose 54% 50% 63% 54% 54% 59% 40%
Not sure 24% 25% 21% 22% 24% 20% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,547) (1,039) (508) (337) (1,210) (1,158) (389)
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53B. Policy Responses to Omicron — Schools going remote
Experts expect the Omicron variant to surge over the winter. Which of the following policies would you support in your area in response to a new wave of

COVID-19 cases due to Omicron?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 33% 34% 32% 49% 33% 29% 25% 28% 43% 44%
Oppose 42% 44% 39% 27% 42% 44% 53% 48% 31% 29%
Not sure 25% 22% 28% 24% 25% 28% 22% 24% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,548) (696) (852) (224) (397) (571) (356) (1,050) (185) (183)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 33% 46% 19% 33% 43% 16% 38% 27% 28%
Oppose 42% 22% 68% 43% 26% 74% 34% 52% 54%
Not sure 25% 32% 12% 24% 32% 9% 28% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,548) (498) (355) (508) (551) (439) (737) (345) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Favor 33% 35% 30% 34% 33% 32% 38%
Oppose 42% 38% 48% 43% 41% 45% 30%
Not sure 25% 27% 22% 22% 26% 23% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,548) (1,041) (507) (337) (1,211) (1,160) (388)
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53C. Policy Responses to Omicron — Mask requirements in public indoor spaces
Experts expect the Omicron variant to surge over the winter. Which of the following policies would you support in your area in response to a new wave of

COVID-19 cases due to Omicron?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 58% 55% 61% 57% 52% 60% 63% 53% 76% 66%
Oppose 31% 35% 27% 27% 34% 30% 32% 37% 12% 23%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 16% 14% 10% 5% 11% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (697) (853) (226) (395) (572) (857) (1,051) (186) (183)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 58% 87% 34% 54% 90% 24% 61% 53% 56%
Oppose 31% 5% 57% 35% 4% 68% 25% 39% 38%
Not sure 11% 8% 9% 12% 6% 7% 14% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,550) (499) (354) (508) (552) (439) (737) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Favor 58% 70% 36% 54% 59% 58% 59%
Oppose 31% 22% 47% 35% 29% 33% 23%
Not sure 11% 8% 17% 11% 11% 9% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (1,044) (506) (335) (1,215) (1,160) (390)
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53D. Policy Responses to Omicron — Closing indoor dining and drinking

Experts expect the Omicron variant to surge over the winter. Which of the following policies would you support in your area in response to a new wave of

COVID-19 cases due to Omicron?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 25% 25% 26% 35% 28% 22% 18% 21% 38% 32%
Oppose 53% 57% 51% 45% 50% 57% 61% 59% 34% 47%
Not sure 21% 19% 24% 20% 22% 21% 21% 20% 27% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,551) (696) (855) (225) (397) (573) (356) (1,051) (186) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 25% 38% 12% 24% 36% 9% 30% 22% 17%
Oppose 53% 34% 79% 56% 35% 84% 47% 59% 68%
Not sure 21% 28% 9% 20% 30% 7% 23% 19% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (499) (353) (510) (552) (438) (739) (345) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Favor 25% 29% 19% 26% 25% 24% 29%
Oppose 53% 49% 62% 54% 53% 57% 44%
Not sure 21% 22% 19% 20% 22% 20% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,551) (1,043) (508) (336) (1,215) (1,160) (391)
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53E. Policy Responses to Omicron — Requiring proof of vaccination inside bars, restaurants and gyms
Experts expect the Omicron variant to surge over the winter. Which of the following policies would you support in your area in response to a new wave of

COVID-19 cases due to Omicron?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 45% 44% 47% 45% 38% 46% 54% 42% 50% 53%
Oppose 42% 45% 38% 39% 46% 43% 39% 46% 31% 34%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 16% 16% 11% 8% 11% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (698) (854) (226) (396) (573) (857) (1,053) (185) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 45% 73% 24% 39% 79% 16% 44% 43% 53%
Oppose 42% 12% 70% 49% 11% 79% 40% 48% 42%
Not sure 13% 14% 6% 12% 9% 4% 16% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (498) (355) (510) (551) (439) (739) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Favor 45% 60% 17% 35% 48% 46% 44%
Oppose 42% 28% 67% 50% 39% 44% 36%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 15% 12% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,552) (1,043) (509) (337) (1,215) (1,160) (392)
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53F. Policy Responses to Omicron — Making at-home testing kits cheaper and more available
Experts expect the Omicron variant to surge over the winter. Which of the following policies would you support in your area in response to a new wave of

COVID-19 cases due to Omicron?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 2% 70% 75% 67% 68% 75% 79% 73% 74% 70%
Oppose 12% 14% 10% 15% 13% 11% 8% 12% 12% 12%
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 18% 19% 14% 13% 15% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (698) (854) (225) (397) (573) (857) (1,052) (186) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 72% 87% 66% 70% 89% 62% 71% 77% 75%
Oppose 12% 5% 19% 13% 4% 20% 11% 13% 12%
Not sure 16% 8% 15% 17% 7% 18% 18% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (499) (355) (509) (552) (439) (739) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Favor 2% 80% 59% 72% 2% 75% 65%
Oppose 12% 7% 20% 15% 11% 12% 11%
Not sure 16% 13% 21% 12% 17% 13% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (1,043) (509) (337) (1,215) (1,161) (391)
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53G. Policy Responses to Omicron — Sending at-home testing kits to all Americans
Experts expect the Omicron variant to surge over the winter. Which of the following policies would you support in your area in response to a new wave of

COVID-19 cases due to Omicron?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 51% 49% 53% 56% 53% 48% 50% 48% 61% 58%
Oppose 28% 31% 24% 23% 26% 32% 28% 32% 16% 22%
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 21% 22% 20% 22% 20% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (698) (854) (226) (397) (572) (857) (1,052) (186) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 51% 69% 39% 49% 67% 33% 56% 50% 44%
Oppose 28% 12% 46% 30% 14% 51% 23% 32% 41%
Not sure 21% 19% 16% 21% 18% 17% 21% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (497) (356) (510) (551) (440) (740) (346) (270)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Favor 51% 57% 41% 55% 50% 52% 51%
Oppose 28% 23% 36% 28% 28% 30% 22%
Not sure 21% 20% 23% 17% 22% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,552) (1,042) (510) (336) (1,216) (1,161) (391)
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53H. Policy Responses to Omicron — Encouraging as many people as possible to get vaccinated
Experts expect the Omicron variant to surge over the winter. Which of the following policies would you support in your area in response to a new wave of

COVID-19 cases due to Omicron?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 61% 62% 61% 53% 49% 67% 76% 61% 65% 59%
Oppose 25% 25% 25% 30% 30% 22% 19% 28% 19% 21%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 17% 21% 11% 5% 11% 16% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,553) (698) (855) (226) (397) (573) (857) (1,053) (186) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 61% 85% 45% 59% 91% 41% 57% 62% 73%
Oppose 25% 8% 43% 25% 5% 48% 26% 30% 21%
Not sure 13% 7% 12% 16% 4% 11% 17% 9% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (499) (355) (510) (552) (439) (740) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Favor 61% 81% 24% 46% 66% 65% 51%
Oppose 25% 10% 54% 37% 22% 26% 22%
Not sure 13% 9% 23% 16% 13% 9% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,553) (1,044) (509) (337) (1,216) (1,161) (392)
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53l. Policy Responses to Omicron — Requiring as many people as possible to get vaccinated
Experts expect the Omicron variant to surge over the winter. Which of the following policies would you support in your area in response to a new wave of

COVID-19 cases due to Omicron?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 49% 48% 50% 41% 40% 53% 61% 46% 57% 55%
Oppose 39% 42% 36% 43% 45% 37% 32% 44% 29% 27%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 16% 15% 10% % 9% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (697) (852) (224) (396) (572) (857) (1,050) (185) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 49% 79% 27% 42% 86% 20% 50% 44% 54%
Oppose 39% 12% 65% 46% 8% 73% 36% 47% 41%
Not sure 12% 9% 8% 12% 6% 7% 14% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (496) (355) (510) (551) (439) (738) (345) (270)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Favor 49% 67% 15% 39% 52% 51% 44%
Oppose 39% 24% 68% 50% 36% 40% 34%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 12% 12% 9% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (1,043) (506) (336) (1,213) (1,160) (389)
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53J. Policy Responses to Omicron — Encouraging treatments other than vaccines
Experts expect the Omicron variant to surge over the winter. Which of the following policies would you support in your area in response to a new wave of

COVID-19 cases due to Omicron?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 45% 46% 45% 44% 51% 44% 42% 46% 43% 44%
Oppose 23% 26% 21% 24% 21% 24% 25% 25% 20% 23%
Not sure 31% 29% 34% 32% 28% 32% 33% 29% 37% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (698) (851) (226) (396) (570) (357) (1,049) (186) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 45% 35% 59% 47% 31% 65% 43% 54% 46%
Oppose 23% 30% 20% 21% 35% 17% 23% 20% 28%
Not sure 31% 35% 21% 33% 34% 18% 34% 26% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,549) (496) (356) (510) (550) (440) (738) (345) (270)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Favor 45% 41% 53% 53% 43% 48% 38%
Oppose 23% 26% 19% 22% 24% 25% 20%
Not sure 31% 33% 28% 25% 33% 27% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (1,040) (509) (336) (1,213) (1,159) (390)
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54. Handled Coronavirus - Democratic Leaders
In general, do you approve or disapprove of the way Democratic leaders have handled the coronavirus?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 37% 35% 39% 26% 29% 45% 47% 35% 55% 35%
Disapprove 41% 46% 36% 37% 45% 41% 41% 48% 23% 28%
Not sure 22% 19% 24% 3% 27% 14% 12% 17% 22% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (699) (853) (224) (401) (573) (354) (1,052) (186) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Approve 37% 74% 11% 28% 7% 7% 36% 36% 43%
Disapprove 41% 9% 76% 48% 9% 83% 37% 49% 47%
Not sure 22% 17% 14% 24% 13% 10% 27% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (499) (357) (507) (551) (441) (739) (345) (271)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Approve 3% 49% 14% 32% 39% 40% 29%
Disapprove 41% 31% 60% 43% 40% 45% 31%
Not sure 22% 20% 25% 25% 21% 16% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,552) (1,042) (510) (339) (1,213) (1,162) (390)
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55. Handled Coronavirus - Republican Leaders
In general, do you approve or disapprove of the way Republican leaders have handled the coronavirus?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 25% 26% 24% 20% 28% 24% 26% 29% 15% 19%
Disapprove 51% 54% 48% 44% 42% 59% 55% 51% 62% 46%
Not sure 24% 20% 28% 35% 30% 16% 18% 21% 23% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,542) (697) (845) (221) (398) (570) (353) (1,049) (182) (183)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Approve 25% 8% 53% 23% 5% 54% 23% 29% 31%
Disapprove 51% 76% 25% 51% 84% 24% 49% 52% 56%
Not sure 24% 15% 22% 25% 11% 23% 28% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,542) (494) (353) (506) (548) (437) (732) (342) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Approve 25% 21% 32% 29% 24% 27% 19%
Disapprove 51% 58% 38% 42% 54% 54% 42%
Not sure 24% 21% 31% 30% 22% 19% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,542) (1,037) (505) (337) (1,205) (1,153) (389)
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56. Handled Omicron - Democratic Leaders
In general, do you approve or disapprove of the way Democratic leaders are handling Omicron?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 31% 31% 32% 21% 25% 37% 40% 30% 46% 31%
Disapprove 36% 41% 32% 29% 39% 39% 36% 42% 23% 23%
Not sure 32% 29% 36% 49% 37% 24% 23% 28% 31% 46%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,543) (695) (848) (224) (397) (569) (353) (1,047) (183) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Approve 31% 63% 10% 22% 66% 6% 31% 31% 36%
Disapprove 36% 8% 64% 44% 8% 74% 31% 44% 44%
Not sure 32% 29% 25% 34% 26% 21% 38% 25% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,543) (496) (356) (504) (550) (437) (735) (343) (270)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Approve 31% 41% 14% 29% 32% 34% 23%
Disapprove 36% 28% 53% 34% 37% 39% 28%
Not sure 32% 32% 34% 37% 31% 27% 49%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,543) (1,039) (504) (336) (1,207) (1,155) (388)
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57. Handled Omicron - Republican Leaders
In general, do you approve or disapprove of the way Republican leaders are handling Omicron?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 21% 22% 20% 15% 24% 20% 22% 23% 15% 18%
Disapprove 44% 47% 41% 40% 38% 50% 46% 44% 51% 38%
Not sure 36% 32% 39% 45% 38% 30% 32% 33% 34% 43%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,546) (695) (851) (222) (398) (573) (353) (1,051) (182) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Approve 21% 10% 43% 18% 5% 42% 20% 22% 26%
Disapprove 44% 65% 20% 45% 73% 21% 41% 44% 50%
Not sure 36% 26% 37% 37% 21% 37% 39% 33% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,546) (494) (357) (508) (548) (441) (736) (345) (269)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Approve 21% 18% 25% 24% 19% 22% 17%
Disapprove 44% 49% 33% 34% 47% 46% 36%
Not sure 36% 33% 42% 42% 34% 32% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,546) (1,040) (506) (338) (1,208) (1,158) (388)
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58. Biden Run in 2024
Should President Biden run for president again in 20247

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 22% 23% 21% 20% 22% 25% 19% 19% 32% 27%
No 57% 58% 56% 58% 59% 52% 59% 63% 37% 49%
Not sure 22% 20% 23% 22% 20% 23% 22% 18% 31% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (696) (856) (224) (401) (571) (356) (1,052) (186) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 22% 43% 7% 14% 38% 7% 25% 20% 21%
No 57% 28% 86% 64% 30% 89% 54% 64% 62%
Not sure 22% 29% 6% 21% 32% 4% 21% 16% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (499) (358) (506) (552) (439) (739) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 22% 26% 13% 24% 21% 23% 19%
No 57% 50% 70% 58% 56% 57% 55%
Not sure 22% 24% 17% 18% 23% 20% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (1,043) (509) (340) (1,212) (1,160) (392)
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59. Trump Run in 2024
Should President Trump run for president again in 20247

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 27% 29% 26% 28% 32% 24% 25% 32% 14% 20%
No 59% 57% 61% 56% 49% 65% 65% 54% 7% 67%
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 15% 19% 11% 10% 14% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (697) (852) (224) (399) (573) (353) (1,052) (183) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 27% 6% 62% 23% 4% 57% 28% 31% 26%
No 59% 88% 24% 61% 92% 23% 59% 54% 67%
Not sure 14% 6% 14% 16% 4% 20% 13% 15% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (496) (358) (509) (549) (441) (740) (343) (270)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 27% 20% 41% 34% 25% 28% 25%
No 59% 69% 41% 50% 62% 60% 57%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 15% 13% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (1,040) (509) (337) (1,212) (1,159) (390)
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60. Trump vs. Biden 2024 - Control

If the 2024 election were held today, who would you vote for?

Asked of half of respondents

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 45% 44% 46% 42% 37% 50% 49% 39% 70% 51%
Donald Trump 38% 40% 35% 35% 41% 35% 41% 48% 11% 24%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 23% 22% 15% 10% 14% 18% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (777) (355) (422) (111) (204) (282) (180) (526) (87) (100)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Joe Biden 45% 88% 10% 37% 90% 2% 45% 42% 50%
Donald Trump 38% 4% 82% 40% 1% 91% 34% 44% 41%
Not sure 18% 8% 8% 24% 10% % 20% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (777) (250) (178) (250) (280) (214) (377) (175) (127)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Joe Biden 45% 56% 23% 39% 46% 47% 38%
Donald Trump 38% 29% 55% 40% 37% 41% 28%
Not sure 18% 15% 22% 21% 17% 12% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (777) (534) (243) (160) (617) (574) (203)
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61. Trump vs. Biden 2024 - Experiment
If the 2024 election were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of half of respondents

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 35% 33% 3% 32% 23% 42% 41% 31% 54% 38%
Donald Trump 32% 36% 29% 25% 36% 30% 39% 39% 11% 23%
Someone else 23% 21% 24% 28% 27% 21% 15% 21% 27% 26%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 14% 14% % 5% 9% 9% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (773) (345) (428) (114) (195) (291) (173) (525) (98) (84)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Joe Biden 35% 75% 5% 24% 78% 2% 35% 32% 40%
Donald Trump 32% 3% 7% 30% 2% 78% 29% 43% 37%
Someone else 23% 16% 16% 35% 15% 17% 23% 19% 20%
Not sure 10% 6% 2% 11% 5% 3% 13% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (773) (247) (180) (259) (272) (226) (365) (167) (144)
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Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Joe Biden 35% 47% 13% 29% 37% 38% 25%
Donald Trump 32% 25% 46% 38% 31% 35% 24%
Someone else 23% 20% 27% 24% 22% 21% 27%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% 8% 10% 6% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (773) (507) (266) (179) (594) (585) (188)
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62. Biden in 2024
Who would you rather see as the Democratic nominee in 2024: Joe Biden or someone else?

Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden 32% 33% 32% 33% 33% 33% 29% 29% 41% 32%
Someone else 41% 42% 41% 49% 43% 36% 41% 43% 38% 46%
Not sure 27% 25% 28% 18% 24% 31% 29% 28% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (637) (249) (388) (77) (147) (254) (159) (379) (115) (89)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Joe Biden 32% 36% * 19% 34% * 3% 28% 30%
Someone else 41% 38% * 55% 38% * 41% 40% 44%
Not sure 27% 26% * 26% 28% * 22% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (637) (499) (0) (121) (455) (15) (299) (144) (112)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Joe Biden 32% 33% 29% 35% 32% 34% 27%
Someone else 41% 39% 53% 43% 41% 40% 45%
Not sure 27% 28% 18% 23% 27% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (637) (546) (91) (116) (521) (527) (110)
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63. Preferred Democratic Nominee in 2024

Who would you rather see as the Democratic nominee in 20247

Asked of Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Pete Buttigieg 10% 9% 10% 5% 9% 11% 14% 11% 4% 12%
Elizabeth Warren 11% 12% 10% 7% 8% 14% 12% 13% 8% 5%
Kamala Harris 13% 10% 15% 7% 13% 16% 11% 9% 24% 11%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 7% 9% 5% 19% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 15%
Joe Biden 20% 20% 20% 20% 19% 23% 17% 20% 25% 20%
Bernie Sanders 11% 11% 12% 20% 13% 8% 9% 10% 14% 16%
Not sure 24% 25% 24% 19% 25% 23% 30% 28% 20% 19%
| would not vote 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (640) (250) (390) (77) (148) (254) (161) (381) (116) (89)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Pete Buttigieg 10% 10% * 8% 12% * 4% 10% 22%
Elizabeth Warren 11% 10% * 13% 13% * 11% 10% 11%
Kamala Harris 13% 13% * 7% 13% * 16% 9% 10%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 7% 6% * 12% 5% * 7% 8% 4%
Joe Biden 20% 22% * 13% 21% * 22% 15% 24%
Bernie Sanders 11% 10% * 17% 11% * 14% 13% 4%
Not sure 24% 25% * 25% 26% * 22% 29% 22%
| would not vote 4% 3% * 4% 0% * 3% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 99% * 99% 101% * 99% 98% 99%
Unweighted N (640) (500) (0) (123) (458) (15) (301) (144) (113)
Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Pete Buttigieg 10% 10% 8% 4% 11% 10% 9%
Elizabeth Warren 11% 11% 9% 10% 11% 13% 4%
Kamala Harris 13% 13% 11% 21% 11% 13% 13%
Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 7% 6% 9% 3% 8% 5% 14%
Joe Biden 20% 21% 18% 21% 20% 22% 15%
Bernie Sanders 11% 11% 15% 12% 11% 11% 12%
Not sure 24% 25% 21% 24% 24% 26% 18%
| would not vote 4% 3% 8% 5% 3% 1% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (640) (548) (92) (116) (524) (530) (110)
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64. Trump in 2024
If Donald Trump runs for president in 2024, would you rather see Trump or someone else as the Republican nominee?

Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Donald Trump 53% 51% 55% 81% 51% 49% 48% 52% * 66%
Someone else 30% 31% 29% 11% 23% 38% 35% 31% * 20%
Not sure 17% 17% 16% 8% 25% 13% 17% 17% * 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (498) (242) (256) (38) (123) (188) (149) (414) (14) (43)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Donald Trump 53% * 57% 42% * 55% 65% 48% 38%
Someone else 30% * 28% 39% * 28% 21% 32% 46%
Not sure 17% * 15% 19% * 17% 14% 20% 15%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (498) (0) (357) (122) (28) (364) (200) (135) (119)

156



Yahoo! News Survey - 20211213
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults ¢

Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Donald Trump 53% 44% 65% 58% 51% 53% 55%
Someone else 30% 38% 20% 25% 32% 32% 21%
Not sure 17% 18% 15% 17% 17% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (498) (292) (206) (126) (372) (419) (79)

157



Yahoo! News Survey

- 20211213

December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults

65. Preferred Republican Nominee in 2024

Who would you rather see as the Republican nominee in 20247?
Asked of Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Ron DeSantis 23% 25% 21% 2% 19% 27% 30% 25% * 13%
Tucker Carlson 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 2% * 4%
Donald Trump 44% 42% 47% 75% 44% 40% 36% 44% * 48%
Mike Pence 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 6% 8% 7% * 0%
Nikki Haley 5% 7% 3% 0% 5% 6% 5% 5% * 3%
Marco Rubio 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% * 4%
Glenn Youngkin 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% * 3%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 14% 16% 11% 17% 14% * 14%
| would not vote 3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 4% 2% 2% * 12%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% * 101%
Unweighted N (499) (243) (256) (38) (123) (188) (150) (415) (14) (43)

158



Yahoo! News Survey
December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults

- 20211213

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Ron DeSantis 23% * 20% 32% * 29% 13% 27% 36%
Tucker Carlson 2% * 2% 1% * 2% 2% 2% 1%
Donald Trump 44% * 48% 30% * 45% 56% 41% 28%
Mike Pence 6% * 6% 7% * 5% 6% 7% 5%
Nikki Haley 5% * 5% 7% * 5% 4% 6% 8%
Marco Rubio 1% * 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 4%
Glenn Youngkin 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 0% 4%
Not sure 14% * 14% 19% * 11% 13% 15% 13%
| would not vote 3% * 4% 1% * 0% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 99% * 101%  100% * 99% 100% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (499) (0) (358) (122) (28) (365) (201) (135) (119)
Vaccination Status Children Under 18 Voter Registration (2 category)
Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Ron DeSantis 23% 25% 21% 18% 25% 26% 3%
Tucker Carlson 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Donald Trump 44% 35% 56% 51% 42% 43% 51%
Mike Pence 6% 9% 3% 3% 7% 5% 10%
Nikki Haley 5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 5% 2%
Marco Rubio 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Glenn Youngkin 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 14% 17% 11% 11% 16% 14% 20%
| would not vote 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 102% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (499) (292) (207) (126) (373) (420) (79)
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66. Biggest Problem Facing America
What is the biggest problem facing America today?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Inflation 17% 18% 15% 13% 23% 16% 14% 19% 8% 17%
Unemployment 5% 6% 4% 11% 6% 2% 2% 4% 7% 10%
Crime 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% 4%
Gas prices 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Shortages of goods and materials 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Racism 6% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 6% 3% 20% 8%
Political correctness 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 9% 8% 8% 3% 2%
Climate change 10% 10% 10% 10% 7% 10% 15% 11% 7% 9%
Health care 7% 6% % % 5% 9% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Immigration 8% 9% 8% 3% 8% 10% 12% 9% 6% 9%
COVID-19 19% 16% 21% 21% 16% 20% 17% 16% 26% 21%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 13% 9% 6% 5% % 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 102% 102%
Unweighted N (1,555) (699) (856) (226) (401) (573) (355) (1,055) (185) (185)
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Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Inflation 17% 10% 24% 19% 9% 28% 16% 20% 16%
Unemployment 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3%
Crime 6% 3% 7% 8% 3% 9% 5% 8% 7%
Gas prices 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Shortages of goods and materials 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5%
Racism 6% 10% 2% 5% 10% 1% 8% 6% 3%
Political correctness 6% 2% 13% 7% 3% 14% 5% 8% 9%
Climate change 10% 16% 6% 9% 22% 2% 9% 10% 13%
Health care 7% 9% 4% 7% 11% 3% 6% 7% 8%
Immigration 8% 3% 15% 9% 2% 20% 7% 11% 11%
COvID-19 19% 30% 10% 16% 27% 8% 19% 16% 21%
Not sure 8% 6% 4% 9% 6% 3% 10% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,555) (499) (358) (510) (552) (440) (742) (346) 271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Inflation 17% 16% 18% 20% 16% 17% 15%
Unemployment 5% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6%
Crime 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5%
Gas prices 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4%
Shortages of goods and materials 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Racism 6% 6% 6% 5% % 6% %
Political correctness 6% 6% 8% 6% % 8% 3%
Climate change 10% 13% 5% 8% 11% 11% 7%
Health care 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6%
Immigration 8% 6% 12% 9% 8% 9% 6%
COvID-19 19% 23% 11% 15% 20% 18% 21%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 8% 8% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (1,045) (510) (340) (1,215) (1,162) (393)

162



Yahoo! News Survey

- 20211213

December 9-13, 2021 - 1,558 U.S. Adults

67. Personal Impact of Inflation

How much has inflation (rising prices) affected your life recently?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 31% 28% 35% 31% 36% 33% 25% 31% 34% 33%
Some 45% 46% 44% 41% 43% 45% 51% 47% 46% 38%
A great deal / Some 76% 74% 79% 72% 79% 78% 76% 78% 80% 71%
Not much 15% 18% 12% 16% 10% 16% 18% 16% 8% 18%
Not at all 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 6% 1%
Not much / Not at all 19% 22% 16% 20% 13% 19% 23% 20% 14% 19%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 9% 8% 2% 1% 3% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (700) (854) (225) (400) (572) (3857) (1,056) (185) (183)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 31% 24% 40% 31% 23% 44% 37% 30% 19%
Some 45% 49% 48% 44% 46% 46% 41% 51% 50%
A great deal / Some 76% 73% 88% 75% 69% 90% 78% 81% 69%
Not much 15% 20% 7% 18% 26% 6% 12% 15% 23%
Not at all 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 7%
Not much / Not at all 19% 25% 10% 21% 30% 8% 16% 16% 30%
Not sure 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (498) (357) (511) (551) (440) (742) (346) (270)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

A great deal 31% 29% 3% 35% 30% 33% 26%
Some 45% 46% 43% 47% 44% 45% 44%
A great deal / Some 76% 75% 80% 82% 74% 78% 70%

Not much 15% 19% 8% 11% 16% 15% 15%
Not at all 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 4%
Not much / Not at all 19% 23% 12% 12% 20% 18% 19%

Not sure 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (1,042) (512) (339) (1,215) (1,160) (394)
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68. Personal Impact of Shortages

How much have shortages of products or services affected your life recently?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 15% 13% 17% 17% 19% 16% 8% 14% 17% 19%
Some 45% 46% 45% 43% 45% 45% 49% 47% 43% 38%
A great deal / Some 60% 59% 62% 60% 64% 61% 57% 61% 60% 57%
Not much 27% 28% 26% 24% 20% 29% 35% 28% 25% 24%
Not at all 7% 8% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7% 8% 6% 8%
Not much / Not at all 34% 36% 32% 29% 29% 37% 42% 36% 31% 32%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 10% 8% 3% 1% 3% 9% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (699) (851) (224) (400) (572) (354) (1,052) (184) (184)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 15% 14% 18% 12% 14% 19% 18% 14% 11%
Some 45% 40% 52% 49% 42% 55% 41% 52% 44%
A great deal / Some 60% 54% 70% 61% 56% 74% 59% 66% 55%
Not much 27% 33% 21% 27% 33% 19% 26% 23% 36%
Not at all 7% 9% 7% % 10% 6% 7% 9% 8%
Not much / Not at all 34% 42% 28% 34% 43% 25% 33% 32% 44%
Not sure 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 7% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (495) (357) (510) (550) (440) (738) (345) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

A great deal 15% 13% 19% 19% 14% 16% 13%
Some 45% 45% 47% 44% 46% 47% 40%
A great deal / Some 60% 58% 66% 63% 60% 63% 53%

Not much 27% 30% 21% 25% 28% 26% 30%
Not at all 7% 9% 5% 6% 8% 8% %
Not much / Not at all 34% 39% 26% 31% 36% 34% 37%

Not sure 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 3% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,550) (1,042) (508) (339) (1,211) (1,159) (391)
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69A. Blame for Inflation — President Biden
How much are each of the following to blame for the current inflation?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 38% 41% 36% 31% 40% 37% 46% 47% 15% 25%
Some 16% 19% 14% 18% 21% 17% 10% 15% 16% 19%
A great deal / Some 54% 60% 50% 49% 61% 54% 56% 62% 31% 44%
Not much 17% 16% 18% 18% 13% 20% 19% 16% 14% 25%
Not at all 15% 15% 15% 12% 10% 18% 20% 13% 35% 11%
Not much / Not at all 32% 31% 33% 30% 23% 38% 39% 29% 49% 36%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 21% 16% 9% 6% 9% 19% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (696) (855) (224) (400) (572) (355) (1,054) (185) (183)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 38% 8% 75% 42% 6% 84% 35% 46% 43%
Some 16% 17% 13% 21% 19% 9% 17% 15% 13%
A great deal / Some 54% 25% 88% 63% 25% 93% 52% 61% 56%
Not much 17% 31% 4% 14% 33% 2% 17% 15% 23%
Not at all 15% 31% 4% 11% 32% 2% 15% 15% 16%
Not much / Not at all 32% 62% 8% 25% 65% 4% 32% 30% 39%
Not sure 13% 12% 3% 12% 10% 3% 16% 9% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,551) (498) (356) (508) (550) (440) (740) (346) (269)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

A great deal 38% 31% 53% 41% 38% 41% 30%
Some 16% 17% 16% 19% 16% 16% 17%
A great deal / Some 54% 48% 69% 60% 54% 57% 47%

Not much 17% 21% 10% 17% 17% 17% 17%
Not at all 15% 20% 6% 12% 16% 17% 10%
Not much / Not at all 32% 41% 16% 29% 33% 34% 27%

Not sure 13% 12% 15% 11% 13% 8% 26%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,551) (1,040) (511) (338) (1,213) (1,159) (392)
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69B. Blame for Inflation — President Trump
How much are each of the following to blame for the current inflation?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 24% 25% 23% 18% 22% 27% 28% 20% 41% 28%
Some 19% 21% 16% 24% 19% 18% 14% 18% 17% 20%
A great deal / Some 43% 46% 39% 42% 41% 45% 42% 38% 58% 48%
Not much 14% 14% 14% 19% 15% 12% 11% 16% 4% 15%
Not at all 30% 30% 29% 21% 28% 32% 39% 36% 19% 19%
Not much / Not at all 44% 44% 43% 40% 43% 44% 50% 52% 23% 34%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 18% 16% 11% 8% 10% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,552) (697) (855) (225) (401) (571) (355) (1,052) (185) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 24% 43% 7% 20% 46% 4% 27% 18% 21%
Some 19% 25% 10% 24% 26% 9% 18% 20% 16%
A great deal / Some 43% 68% 17% 44% 72% 13% 45% 38% 37%
Not much 14% 12% 17% 15% 11% 16% 14% 15% 18%
Not at all 30% % 63% 30% % 67% 27% 37% 38%
Not much / Not at all 44% 19% 80% 45% 18% 83% 41% 52% 56%
Not sure 13% 13% 4% 11% 10% 4% 14% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,552) (500) (857) (507) (550) (439) (741) (345) (269)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

A great deal 24% 29% 14% 18% 26% 26% 20%
Some 19% 20% 17% 22% 18% 19% 17%
A great deal / Some 43% 49% 31% 40% 44% 45% 37%

Not much 14% 14% 15% 20% 13% 14% 15%
Not at all 30% 25% 39% 29% 30% 32% 22%
Not much / Not at all 44% 39% 54% 49% 43% 46% 37%

Not sure 13% 12% 15% 12% 13% 8% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,552) (1,041) (511) (339) (1,213) (1,159) (393)
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69C. Blame for Inflation — Disruptions caused by the COVID-19 pandemic

How much are each of the following to blame for the current inflation?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 46% 41% 51% 39% 43% 51% 49% 46% 51% 44%
Some 31% 36% 27% 28% 29% 32% 37% 33% 26% 27%
A great deal / Some 77% 77% 78% 67% 72% 83% 86% 79% 77% 71%
Not much 11% 14% 9% 13% 15% 8% 9% 12% 6% 15%
Not at all 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Not much / Not at all 14% 17% 12% 16% 17% 12% 12% 16% 8% 18%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 17% 11% 5% 3% 6% 15% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (698) (855) (225) (399) (573) (356) (1,052) (186) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 46% 58% 37% 45% 64% 35% 49% 41% 43%
Some 31% 29% 39% 30% 28% 38% 26% 38% 38%
A great deal / Some 77% 87% 76% 75% 92% 73% 75% 79% 81%
Not much 11% 7% 17% 12% 4% 18% 11% 13% 11%
Not at all 3% 1% 4% 5% 1% 6% 3% 4% 4%
Not much / Not at all 14% 8% 21% 17% 5% 24% 14% 17% 15%
Not sure 8% 6% 4% 8% 3% 3% 11% 4% 3%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,553) (499) (357) (510) (551) (440) (742) (345) (270)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

A great deal 46% 50% 38% 43% 47% 49% 37%
Some 31% 32% 30% 30% 32% 31% 31%
A great deal / Some 77% 82% 68% 73% 79% 80% 68%

Not much 11% 9% 15% 15% 10% 12% 10%
Not at all 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Not much / Not at all 14% 12% 19% 19% 13% 15% 13%

Not sure 8% 5% 14% 7% 9% 5% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,553) (1,042) (511) (338) (1,215) (1,160) (393)
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69D. Blame for Inflation — The Federal Reserve Board

How much are each of the following to blame for the current inflation?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 17% 20% 14% 14% 20% 17% 16% 17% 15% 17%
Some 27% 30% 24% 27% 25% 26% 31% 29% 23% 20%
A great deal / Some 44% 50% 38% 41% 45% 43% 47% 46% 38% 37%
Not much 18% 20% 16% 18% 14% 19% 21% 20% 11% 17%
Not at all 9% 10% 7% 6% 8% 11% 9% 8% 14% 6%
Not much / Not at all 27% 30% 23% 24% 22% 30% 30% 28% 25% 23%
Not sure 30% 20% 39% 36% 33% 27% 24% 26% 37% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,547) (699) (848) (226) (397) (571) (353) (1,050) (185) (182)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 17% 8% 21% 21% 8% 29% 17% 15% 17%
Some 27% 26% 32% 27% 27% 33% 23% 35% 30%
A great deal / Some 44% 34% 53% 48% 35% 62% 40% 50% 47%
Not much 18% 23% 17% 17% 25% 14% 18% 16% 24%
Not at all 9% 12% 7% 8% 13% 5% 7% 11% 11%
Not much / Not at all 27% 35% 24% 25% 38% 19% 25% 27% 35%
Not sure 30% 30% 24% 28% 27% 18% 35% 23% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,547) (497) (355) (509) (547) (438) (739) (343) (268)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

A great deal 17% 14% 22% 14% 18% 19% 12%
Some 27% 28% 26% 29% 26% 30% 18%
A great deal / Some 44% 42% 48% 43% 44% 49% 30%

Not much 18% 20% 14% 16% 19% 18% 17%
Not at all 9% 11% 5% 10% 8% 9% %
Not much / Not at all 27% 31% 19% 26% 27% 27% 24%

Not sure 30% 28% 33% 32% 29% 24% 46%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,547) (1,037) (510) (337) (1,210) (1,154) (393)
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69E. Blame for Inflation — Recent COVID-19 stimulus spending

How much are each of the following to blame for the current inflation?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 27% 29% 25% 20% 27% 26% 33% 30% 16% 23%
Some 22% 23% 21% 24% 20% 21% 25% 23% 17% 22%
A great deal / Some 49% 52% 46% 44% 47% 47% 58% 53% 33% 45%
Not much 15% 17% 14% 13% 14% 17% 16% 16% 11% 18%
Not at all 17% 17% 16% 17% 14% 20% 15% 17% 28% 9%
Not much / Not at all 32% 34% 30% 30% 28% 37% 31% 33% 39% 27%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 25% 25% 16% 11% 15% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,555) (700) (855) (225) (401) (573) (356) (1,055) (186) (184)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 27% 9% 47% 29% 7% 57% 22% 33% 34%
Some 22% 23% 24% 22% 23% 21% 22% 24% 22%
A great deal / Some 49% 32% 71% 51% 30% 78% 44% 57% 56%
Not much 15% 24% 9% 12% 25% 9% 14% 16% 18%
Not at all 17% 24% 9% 18% 27% % 19% 14% 16%
Not much / Not at all 32% 48% 18% 30% 52% 16% 33% 30% 34%
Not sure 19% 20% 10% 19% 17% % 23% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,555) (498) (357) (511) (551) (441) (741) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

A great deal 27% 23% 33% 25% 27% 29% 19%
Some 22% 22% 22% 27% 21% 22% 23%
A great deal / Some 49% 45% 55% 52% 48% 51% 42%

Not much 15% 19% 10% 16% 15% 16% 13%
Not at all 17% 18% 13% 16% 17% 17% 15%
Not much / Not at all 32% 37% 23% 32% 32% 33% 28%

Not sure 19% 18% 22% 17% 20% 15% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,555) (1,044) (511) (339) (1,216) (1,161) (394)
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70. Most Blame for Inflation

Who deserves the most blame for the current inflation?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

President Biden 33% 35% 31% 22% 36% 32% 41% 41% 11% 18%
President Trump 16% 19% 12% 11% 14% 19% 17% 12% 27% 21%
Disruptions caused by the global

CQOVID-19 pandemic 30% 26% 33% 36% 22% 32% 30% 30% 37% 27%
The Federal Reserve 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 0%
Recent COVID-19 stimulus packages 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 1% 8%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 23% 18% 11% 7% 10% 19% 26%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,556) (701) (855) (225) (400) (574) (357) (1,057) (186) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

President Biden 33% 6% 71% 34% 4% 78% 29% 42% 40%
President Trump 16% 28% 5% 13% 30% 1% 16% 15% 16%
Disruptions caused by the global

COVID-19 pandemic 30% 50% 13% 28% 54% 10% 31% 26% 31%
The Federal Reserve 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Recent COVID-19 stimulus packages 4% 1% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Not sure 15% 13% 4% 15% 9% 4% 19% 10% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,556) (499) (357) (511) (552) (441) (743) (346) (270)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

President Biden 33% 26% 46% 35% 32% 36% 23%
President Trump 16% 19% 10% 15% 16% 16% 15%
Disruptions caused by the global

COVID-19 pandemic 30% 36% 18% 27% 31% 31% 25%
The Federal Reserve 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Recent COVID-19 stimulus packages 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 17% 14% 10% 28%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,556) (1,044) (512) (339) (1,217) (1,162) (394)
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71. Biden Addressing Inflation
Is President Biden doing enough to address inflation?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 20% 21% 19% 11% 17% 25% 23% 19% 32% 17%
No 53% 58% 49% 56% 56% 49% 55% 58% 32% 49%
Not sure 27% 21% 32% 33% 27% 25% 22% 23% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (701) (856) (226) (400) (574) (357) (1,056) (186) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 20% 42% 4% 14% 42% 2% 19% 20% 26%
No 53% 22% 87% 62% 21% 92% 52% 59% 55%
Not sure 27% 36% 9% 24% 36% 6% 29% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (500) (358) (511) (553) (441) (743) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 20% 26% 9% 21% 19% 22% 13%
No 53% 46% 68% 54% 53% 55% 50%
Not sure 27% 28% 23% 25% 27% 23% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,557) (1,046) (511) (340) (1,217) (1,164) (393)
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72. Biden Addressing Shortages
Is President Biden doing enough to address shortages of products and services?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 23% 22% 24% 15% 18% 29% 29% 22% 33% 23%
No 52% 57% 48% 57% 53% 48% 54% 58% 31% 47%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 29% 29% 23% 18% 20% 35% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,548) (694) (854) (219) (400) (572) (357) (1,049) (185) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 23% 46% 6% 18% 49% 3% 23% 24% 28%
No 52% 22% 86% 58% 21% 91% 51% 57% 56%
Not sure 24% 32% 8% 24% 30% 5% 26% 19% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,548) (499) (356) (506) (553) (441) (734) (346) (271)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Yes 23% 30% 11% 24% 23% 25% 18%
No 52% 44% 68% 52% 52% 55% 45%
Not sure 24% 26% 21% 23% 25% 20% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,548) (1,045) (503) (336) (1,212) (1,163) (385)
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73. Worry About Holiday Shortages

How worried are you that you won'’t be able to get what you need during the holidays due to shortages of products and services?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 9% 10% 8% 12% 12% 8% 4% 8% 11% 10%
Somewhat worried 33% 31% 34% 38% 39% 27% 28% 32% 26% 39%
Worried 42% 41% 42% 50% 51% 35% 32% 40% 37% 49%
Not very worried 35% 35% 36% 29% 28% 39% 46% 36% 36% 31%
Not worried at alll 23% 24% 22% 22% 20% 26% 23% 24% 27% 20%
Not worried 58% 59% 58% 51% 48% 65% 69% 60% 63% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,554) (699) (855) (226) (397) (574) (357) (1,055) (186) (184)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 9% 6% 13% 8% 5% 13% 11% 8% 7%
Somewhat worried 33% 26% 37% 33% 21% 40% 32% 35% 27%
Worried 42% 32% 50% 41% 26% 53% 43% 43% 34%
Not very worried 35% 39% 31% 39% 44% 31% 33% 38% 42%
Not worried at all 23% 29% 19% 19% 31% 16% 24% 20% 25%
Not worried 58% 68% 50% 58% 75% 47% 57% 58% 67%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,554) (499) (358) (510) (552) (441) (742) (345) (270)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Very worried 9% 7% 13% 11% 8% 9% 7%
Somewhat worried 33% 29% 39% 36% 31% 31% 36%
Worried 42% 36% 52% 47% 39% 40% 43%

Not very worried 35% 39% 29% 33% 36% 36% 33%
Not worried at all 23% 25% 19% 20% 24% 23% 23%
Not worried 58% 64% 48% 53% 60% 59% 56%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,554) (1,044) (510) (338) (1,216) (1,163) (391)
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74. Worry About Holiday Inflation
How worried are you that you won'’t be able to afford what you need during the holidays due to inflation?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 16% 13% 18% 18% 18% 17% 8% 16% 15% 16%
Somewhat worried 33% 33% 33% 34% 41% 27% 31% 31% 33% 35%
Worried 49% 46% 51% 52% 59% 44% 39% 47% 48% 51%
Not very worried 29% 29% 29% 27% 23% 32% 34% 30% 24% 29%
Not worried at all 22% 24% 21% 21% 18% 24% 26% 23% 29% 20%
Not worried 51% 53% 50% 48% 41% 56% 60% 53% 53% 49%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (695) (855) (223) (399) (572) (356) (1,055) (184) (183)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 16% 10% 19% 17% 11% 21% 20% 14% 9%
Somewhat worried 33% 30% 40% 30% 24% 41% 34% 37% 24%
Worried 49% 40% 59% 47% 35% 62% 54% 51% 33%
Not very worried 29% 31% 25% 32% 32% 26% 26% 29% 35%
Not worried at all 22% 28% 16% 21% 34% 12% 20% 20% 32%
Not worried 51% 59% 41% 53% 66% 38% 46% 49% 67%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (497) (357) (508) (550) (441) (738) (345) (270)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered

Very worried 16% 13% 20% 24% 13% 17% 13%
Somewhat worried 33% 31% 37% 37% 32% 33% 34%
Worried 49% 44% 57% 61% 45% 50% 47%

Not very worried 29% 31% 26% 23% 31% 29% 30%
Not worried at all 22% 25% 17% 16% 24% 22% 23%
Not worried 51% 56% 43% 39% 55% 51% 53%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,550) (1,041) (509) (339) (1,211) (1,161) (389)
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75. Charging Parents of School Shooters

A Michigan prosecutor last week filed charges against the parents of the 15-year-old suspect in the recent high school shooting in Michigan that left four
students dead and seven wounded. Do you favor or oppose holding other parents criminally liable in the future for providing access to the guns used in such

shootings?
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 61% 58% 63% 49% 52% 65% 76% 62% 73% 52%
Oppose 16% 19% 14% 19% 21% 15% 11% 17% 11% 18%
Not sure 23% 23% 23% 32% 27% 21% 13% 22% 17% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (696) (853) (220) (400) (572) (857) (1,050) (186) (185)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 61% 79% 51% 56% 84% 46% 61% 60% 65%
Oppose 16% 7% 24% 18% 5% 25% 16% 19% 17%
Not sure 23% 14% 25% 26% 11% 29% 23% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,549) (498) (358) (504) (551) (441) (738) (345) (270)
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Vaccination Status

Children Under 18

Voter Registration (2 category)

Total Fully vaccinated Not fully vaccinated Yes No Registered Not registered
Favor 61% 70% 43% 55% 62% 62% 55%
Oppose 16% 11% 27% 21% 15% 16% 18%
Not sure 23% 20% 29% 24% 23% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,549) (1,042) (507) (339) (1,210) (1,161) (388)
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